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GOVERIMERT Or INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT
No. E&I.43(25)/58 Dated New Delhi, the 5th Deg§§ 1958.
o N
From Q)‘c.,\’
_ L)
Shri R.L. Mehta, I.A.S.
Joint Secretary to the éovt. of India,
. !

e To

The Secretary, .

Al)-India Trade Union ‘ongress,

4, Ashok Road,

New Delhi.
e Subjects=  Closure of shift in Dunbar
= Cotton Mills,
g;: Dear sir,
;‘ f »= Mith reference to your letter No, DC/185/58
{;' dated the 16th October, 1958 on the above subject, I
P 5% am directed to enclose for your information a copy

e

B ///// of a Memorandum of Settlement which was signed between

/7 the Dunbar Mills Ltd, and their worlmen represented
by Dunbar Cotton Mills Workers' Union,
2. 1f there is any further development in the

matter I shall let you know,

Yours faithfully,

(8.3.L. Nfgam)
for Jolmt Segretary,




- MEMORANDUM_CF SETTLEMENT

1, Napes of Partiles : Messrs., Dunbar Mills Ltd., Skyamnagar, 24-Parga=-
nas
weeVg,m== ?
their workmen represented by Dunbar Cotton Mills
Workers8 Union, P,U, Garulia, 24-Parganas.
2, Representipg epplovers; Shri N.M, Pradhan.
Shri V,S, Raghuvanshi,
3. Representing wokmen: Shri M,Roy, Shti N, Ghose & Shri J.Saha,

4, Short recital of the Caseg : A dispute arose as a result of the Comp=
any's decision to close down the working
of the 'C' shift of the "Weaving Reparixx

Department" with effeet from 31.8.88 involving. retrenchment of about 364

workers as per Company's nctice dated 3lst July, 1958. The punbar Cotton

Mills Workers' Union requested intervention of the Labour Directorate

in this matter and the issue was discussed in mcre than one tripartite

conferences with a view to explore possibllity of settlement. At the last

ccnferenceg witkxa held before the lLabcur Commissioner of 28,.8,58, the

Management representatives reiterated that the decision of the closure of

10t shift (Weaving Department) has been taken after due consideration of

the problems of unemployement involved but ccnsidering the uneconémic
position of themills, the stock position and efficiency of the Shift, thejy
feel tha t there is no otheralternative but to take the atove decision
and they do not feel that the situation will improve in the near future,

On the other hand the Union representatives contended that they are not

convinced with the grounds given by the Management in justification of

their decision of closure involving retrenchment of large number of
workers and feel that the points raised by the Management cannot be acce
epted without detailed investigation,

. However, with a view to mitigate the present hardship of the wmxks
workers in volved, it 1s agreed that =

(2) those amongst the workers who have been served with a month's
notlce of termination dated 31,7.58 but have not yet collected
their retrenchment dues will be laid off for a period of one month
viz, from 1.9-58 to 30.2.58 and will be paid lay-off mxpEximixmfx
ENE benefli t as per provisionﬁuof the Industrial Disputes Act. The
workers will answer the ster Roll once a day as mamx may be
required by the Management and Ythe Management will try to provide
them with suitable alternative employment as may be available,

(b) 1If the position does not improve during this period, viz,
within 30,9.,58, the Notice of Termination as already served on
31.9.58 will take effect upon these workers as from 1.10.58
instead of 1.9.58 as originally notified,

$a/~ M.M. Prodhan, Sd/« M. Roy.
§d/- V.S, Raghuvanshi, Sd/~- N. Ghosh,
Representatives of employers. 28/8/58. Sd/~ J, Saha,

Representatives of workmen 28/8/58.

Sd/- S.M, Bhattacharji,

Conciliation Officer.,

( Labour Commissioner )

West Bengal.
28/8/68.
No. 2275 Cord/IC dated 6.9.58.
Copy forwarded f£mx to the Joint Secretary, Labour Department,

Writers® Buildings, Calcutta=-l, for information,

5S4/~ S.N, Chatterjee.

LABOUR DIRECTORATESZ Deputy Labour Commissioner,

WEST BENGAL, West Bengal,
CALCUTTA=I,



GOVERIDZNT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT

No.Eﬁll‘\Lﬁ%jkg' Dated New Delhi, the 29th December, 1958,
From e
ShI‘i RoLo Itehta, IoAnSo,
Joint Secretary to the Gevt. of India,
: ‘-
To
The Secretary,
All-India Trade Union Congress,
4, Ashok Road,
New Delhi,
Sub ject:=- Non-supply of copies of documecnts
circulated to members of the Central

Board of Trustees, Employees Provident
Fund,

Dear sir,

I am directed to acknowledge the receipt of ”
your letter No, 172(8)/58 dated the 24th December, 1958
on the above subject; to the Union Minister for Labour
& Employment and to say that the matter is being looked

into,

Yours faithfully,

(S.B.LeWigam)

for nt Seéecretary.



No. BEI 11(20)¥58 Pt.I1
Goverament of India

Yinistry of Li‘r;gl:: & Employmeaut

From
Shri R.L. Mehta, I.4.S.,
Joint Secretary to the Goverament of India,

To
The Secratury,.
41l India Trade Union Congress, %!
4, Ashok Road, dew Delhi, . a\"v

Dated Wew Dslhi, the

Subjact:= Code of coaduct - violation ofeincidsat of the 8th .ovembter
195€ at Burnpur.

L AL

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to Shri R.L. Mehta's d.o. lstter of
even aumbsr dated the 1Sth sovember 1958 aud tue subsequeat remiuder
dated the 9th December 1958 oa the above subject aud to request that a
reply ia tihe matter msy ki.udly be expedited,

Yours feithfully,

Oy

for Joiat Secret ary



NC .E&I-43(40) /58
Government of India
Ministry of Labcur & Employment.

* * Xk
From
Shri R,L. Mehta, I.A.S.
Jcint Secretary to the éovernment cf India.
To

The Secretary, 3

Al! India Trade Unicn Congress,

4, Ashok Road o
New Delhi, . geu

Dated New Delhi, the 29th December, 1958,

Subject :=Non~imnlementaticn of labcur laws in

Chhikhli Mines, Bhilai Steel Frcject.
X Kk

Dear Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's letter of even
number dated the 7th November, 1958 on the above subject
I am directed to say that the Chhikhli Mines were last
inspected on June 13, 195¢ when no irregularity was
. Observed in regard to attendance records, suprly of
drinking water cn wcrk sites and vrovisicns of requisite
numkber of first-aid boxes. Nor did any of the workers
complain about emplcyment for more than eight hcurs during
their inspection. '

2. As regards medical facilities, there is a well=-
ecuipped dispensary at the mines which is attended by a
gualified doctcr. The doctor and a compounder visit

the working place and the labour camps daily. An aya,

a midwife and a nurse are expected tc jocind the dispensary
shortly. Seriocus cases are remcved to the Bhilai

Hosnital where elaborate medical facilities are avail=-
able, For this purpocse, an ambulance is avallable in

the mines at all times. This Hospital has a ward reserved
for patients frcm mines,

3. The mines are due for inspection shertly when
the Inspector will again investigate the complaints of
non-implementaticn in consultatiocn with the represen-
tatives of the Unicn. His findings will be sent to
you in a further comnunication.

Yours faithfully,
/ .

i)

( S.B.L. §igam )
fordovint Secretary.



NO. E & I-43(42)/58
Gpvernment of India
Ministry of Labour & Employment

* ok Kk

From

Shri R.L. Mehta, IvoSo,

Joint Secretary to the Government of Indias.
To

The secretary, 3

All-India Trade Union Congress, g

4, Ashok Raad,

Datea New Delhi, the 29th December, 1958.
subject:=- Violation of Tribunal Award by

Kesoram Cotton Mills (Birla Bros.).
LR

Dear Sir,

I am directed to acknowledge the
receipt of your letter No. 185-II/GRT/58 dated
the 23rd Deceniber, 1258 on the above subject and
to say that the matter is being investigated and

a further coumunication will follow soon.

Yours faithfully,

/

/(B

( s.B.L. Nigam )
for Joint Secretary.



No .E&I 43(40)/58
Government of India
Ministry of Labour & Employment

LR 2 & 2 J
From ‘
Shri R.L. Mehta, I.A.S.,
Joint Secretary to the Government of India.
To |

»,
The Secretary, 4
All-India Trade Union Congress,
4 Ashok Road,

New Delhi. a0 b
=1
Dated New Delhi, the

%ub;ect.- Non-implementation of labour laws in Chhibhli
Mines, Bhilal Steel Pro ject.

sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No.185/S,K/58,
dated the 24th September, 1958 on the above subject and to
state that the complaints made by you are under investigation
and a further communication will follow. Vi

Your;/faithfully,
r
for Jofh ecretary

d.aonil
ML.*7,11



22 DEC 1958 o

-

Gevernment of India
Ministry ef Labour and Empleyment

LR

No.E & I -2630/58 Dated Newy Delhi, the 20th Dec,1958,
From ‘

Shri K.D. Hajela,
Under Secretary te the Government of India.

To

The Secretary,

All India Trade Union Congress,

4, Ashok Road,

New pelhi.

Dear Sir,

I am directed te refer te your letter No.l85-I1/(274)/58
dated the 25th Nevember, 1958 and te state that the present
position eof the case is that so far as the demand of the
Unien regarding the unjustifiability of the retrenchment
is concernad, the Cenciliatien Officer (Central), Jharsaguda
whoe intervened in the dispute has forwarded his failure
repert Nb.C0J-27(193)/58/4839 dated the 30th November, 1958
to the Gevernment ef India, a cepy of which has alse been
endersed te the General Secretary of the Unien. This report
is under the censideratien of the Government of India.

2 As regards the illegality of retrenchment, the
Conciliation Officer has submitted certain proposals which are
at present under examination of the Regienal Labeur Cemmissiener
(Central), Dhanbad.
) Yours faithfully,
i 7 P B |

7 LA LA
i Fa L
4

(K.D. Hajela)
UNDER SECRETARY.



6e The General Secretary,
‘The ALl India Trade Union Congress,
4, Ashoka Road, New Delhi,

leke i},

Bo. %1 44(1)/ R
| QUVEAMKENT OF X5D1A
MIKISTAY OF LABGUR AND SMPLO YMENT

From
‘.:hl‘l E‘.l-. .mt‘! 1.'4.8‘ [}

Joint Sacretnry tw the Covoriment of india
ro -

All Indis Raployers' and Workers®! Orgsnisaticns,

s

Detad, Mev Delli, the

SUNECTi= Ilmpleacsntatiocn of lsbour <nactments, swerds, agreendbs
ts, ate,, collecticn of informstion in guertionnsires,

LK g
Dear Sir,

1 wa directed to refer to this Minisiry's clircular
Mo, T&l1e2(1)/58 dated the 13th Jénuusry, 1358 on the abuve
subject and to say thst in fuature, the Intome‘tkn regarding
non=implementation of lésbour ensctmanie, swerds, ete, aay
be forwarded to this Ministry in thas prescribed gquesticnnaires
once in & gquarter instesd of c¢ace in two months ss is being
done row, The first quarterly report may relate tc the |
querter ending the 318% Decamber, 19586 snd may be furnished *
to this Ministry by the 15th January, 1959.

2, in sakIcvled;auent is requested,

Yours foithfuily,

. l?n 2 Cg%zzw/

for Joi—xit Secretury

k.m, 29/12



Government of India
Ministry of Labour & Employment

From
Shri R.L. Mehta, I.A.S.,
Joint Secretary to the Government of India,.

To
All India Organisations of Employers & Workers.

Dated New Delhi, the

Subject:~ Breach of the Code of Discipline = suppfementary
proforma regarding strikes.

Dear Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry*s circular letter
of even number dated the lst October, 1958, I am directed to
say that it is considered necessary to call for more compre=
hensive information about strikes to assess if they were
launched after making full use of the existing machinery for
the settlement of disputes, etc. It is, thercfore, requested-
Tthat while reporting breaches in respect of strikes,
information as per proforma enclosed, in lieu of the informatim
asked for in para 4 of the proforma circulated along with
the earlier letter of even number dated the 1lst October, 1958
may kindly be furnished to the B&I Division of this Ministry,

2e Cases falling.in the State sphere should, in the
first instance, ba reported to the State Government, Copies
of such reports particularly when they refer to major
strikes may be sent to this Division. All cases of strikes,
in the Central sphere will naturally be reported to this
Division.

Je All members affilizted to your orzanisations may
/pbe kindly/advised accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

/
. ’ e
17 i mp, (o SN
Jf il YWV '
& ¥4y N

for Joi fecrotary.

do a.refd.to
sps 27.12

Copy with a copy of enclosure forwarded tos-

i) All Employing Ministries in continuation of this
Ministry's Memorandum of even number dated the
11lth October, 1958.

ii) All State Governments,

iii) 41l Officers in the Ministry.

iv) Chief Labour Commissioner and all Regional Labour
Commissioners. They may kindly furnish to this
Division information in regard to each strike
occurring in the Central Sphere., :

v) All Sections (except Library, C.R., B&4i, Cash,
Adm,., O&M, Vigilence and L,C,)

vl) shri S. Kumer Dev, Press Information Officer.

eneral Secrelary,
%ﬁz ill India Trade Union Congress,

4, Ashoka Road, New Delhl,

7
Oa
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CODE_OF DIGCIPLINE IY INDUZTRY

SUPPLEMENTLRY PROFORMA REGALRDING STRIKES

Please give the following details regarding strikes :=

(1) Was an attempt made to settle the dispute which led
to the strike through the grievance procedure or by
mutual negotiation with the other party and if so,
what are the details of these atteipts? What was the
result of these negotlations?

(1i) On the failure of negotiaticns was the mattér taken
up in conciliation,and if so, with what rcsult?

(iii) On the failurc of conciliation proceedings was an

attempt made to settle the matter by voluntary
arbitrationyand if so,with what result?

(iv) On the failure of the aforesaid means for arriving at
a settlement, was a request, Jjoint or unilateral,
made to the appropriate governnent for referring the
matter to adjudication,jand if soiwith what result?

(v) Was the assistance of the E&I machinery sought as a
last-resort before going on strike?

(vi) If the strike was launched without exhausting all or
any of the means referred to in clauses (i) to (Wv)
above the reasons for not fellowing these procedures.

Was the strike launched after giving due notice?

Was the lightning strike launched only for enforcing
settlement of the dispute or for any other reason?

Was the strike launched during the pendency ofse

(1) mutual negotiation.

(ii) arbitration proceedings.
(iiig conciliation proceedings.
(iv) adjudication proceedings.

Was the strike declared illegal before it was actually
lLaunched?d
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NooB&Ie43( 1) /58
Government. of India
Ministry of Labour & Bmnloyment

L X N ]
From

Shri ROL. Mehta’ I.AJSO,
Join¢ Secretary te the Government of India.

The Secretary,
All India Trade Union Congress,
4, Ashok Road, New Delhi,

.9 DEC 1558
Dated New Delni, the

Subjects= Evaluation & Implementation of labour
enactments, agreements, setllements
awards etc.,

LR R A ]

Sir,

I am dlrected to refer bto this Minlstiry's clreular
letter Ho<B&I-2( 1) /98 dated the 13th January 1958 on the above
subject whsrein you were requested to furnisn to this Ministry
replies to the questionandvfles every aiternate month, As the
replies for the period ending the 30th November, 1958 are due
to be reedived in this Mlnistry by the ICth December 1958, I
am to request that steps may kindly be taken to ensure that
the reqiuisite information is furnlshed by the stivulated date.
In case thers is no information to furnish a ™MIIL™ repcrt may
kindly ve sent.

Yours falthfully,
”?’f_%f} N

for Joint’Secretary.
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No. E&I-35(72)/58
Government of Indi-
Ministry of Labour & Employment

TRVREYS

From
Shri R.L. Mehta, I.A.S5.,
Joint Secretiry to the Government of India.

The General Secretary,
All India Trade Union Conwrcuq, 2"
4, Ashok Road, New Delhi. Qﬁ&
: ok
Dated New Deihi, the, %3
Subjecti:i- Flantation workers' strike in Kerala.

Dear Sir,
I am directed to refer to this Ministry's letter

"of even number dated tie 13th October, 1958 on the above

subject and to request that your revly thereto may kindly
be sent to this Ministry as emrly as possible,

Yours faithfuily,




sz :
24 DEC 1998 Ty Ape 7 Z_e:ﬂ_?_g_’

Asstt JRIVATE SECRETARY TO THE
MINISTER FOR
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT.

New Dellii, the-D@a g - -.2.§..,J95 8.

~ Shri g.G. Sriastava,
Secretary,
All-~India Trade Unlon Congress,
4, iAshok Road,
New Delhi.

Sub: Activities of INTUC-affiliated
union in Gua, Dt. Singhbhum,Bihar.

Desar Sir,

I am desired to acknowledge
receipt of your letter No.185-I1/58,
dated the 20th December, 1958, to
the Union Minister for Labour, Employmeé
& Planning, along with its enclosure,

“—on the above subject.
Yours iaiylfg}lyl,
.h : 'f = I. l
| /X
'
(J.C.59axena)



December 20, 1958

Minister for Labour & Employment,
Government of India, '
New Delhi.
Sub: Activities of INTUC-affiliated
union in Gua, Dt.Singhbhum, 3Bihar
Dear Sir,

We wish to draw your attention to copy of
the letter dated 26th February 1958 sent to you
by our affiliate, United Mineral wWorkers' Union,
Gua. We enclose herewith a copy of this letter
for your ready reference. *

We are informed that no action was taken
on this letter by the authorities in Bihar nor by
the Labtour Ministry. We hope you will inquire
into the matter,

Tharkines you,

Yours faithfully,
s

(K.G.Sriwdstava)
Secretary



~g pEC o

UNITED MINERAL WORKERS UNION

Head Office : GUA

Branch Office: MANOHARPUR, CHIRIA.
( PROF. BART ZINDABAD )

PRESIDENT —SALAUDDIN BAR}
—TAHIR HUSSAIN :
e ey NT—l'ﬁ(a;'c RENU CHAKRAVORTY. M P, P. O. G U A
— SO
GENL. SECRETARY —P. MOZOOMDAR DIST. : SINGHBHUM
ASST. % —B SHARMA
TREASURER —MARCUS BHENGRA ( BIHAR )
Ref. No, ".nl*f.22 Dated S R— TSP
L]
&
e Y o
0 " /
y I - ; ‘
(\



ONIILLD MINERAMT, WORKER3' UNION TRUE COFY

HEAD OFFICE £X - TUA
P.C, AUA,

DIST SINGH3HUM. (BIHAR)
UAIED 26TH Februery

19 58,
To
lhe ouperintendent of Folice, Singhbhum,
. Chaibess,
Leer 3ir,

»
I heve. to ploce before you the fects =bout ihe provocetive
propogendes, speeches msde by 3ri Jsgodish 3Zingh of Surnpur =long
with some persons - say - 5 to 6 in » c»r with mierophone, for your
immedi-te considerrtion 2nd e=rly =ction:

Theot on 14/2 st »bout 10 *,N.,, £/6 persons c~me very neer
to our union office =t Chiries with microphone fitted in » c-r. ihey
were provoking the workers by s~ying on the mike th-t, " X.3.3horme
is 2 thief™", "We hove come here now »nd will demolish the "*ction
Cormittee"office within the next mondsy or within this week. We shell
teke ret~lin~tion of two muriders of Tu- by murdering the oction commi-
ttee men here »t Chiria, we shell svenge on the ~ction committee
veorle here for Tus, ke ghsll not let them of,

*1so they ~rnnounced thnt » morss meeting would be held on
mond-y the 17/2/58 »~t foot bsll Meid-n on beh~1f of the working commi-
ttee 6f INIUC union. Shri Gopeswrr would ~3ddress the meeting, " You
workers drive omkxafxZRimixxzsxhgxixxaxxxaxdxyxxxizxfxsxrtyix Shfrmet
out of Chiri~ ~s he is » goondr, thief etc.

wife of Lodhre lunds, mother of Ch-~mi, Chemu's wife =nd
others he-rd ~nd s~w the ~bowve incident,

INIUC union held =~ merss meeting »t Chiris on 17/2, Shri
Zutus Meheto, stotlon clerk, Freodhen, mining supervisor - both 2re
elployees. of the.compeny (I13CC), one from Zurnpur nomed <ognadish
Singh »nd one -nother, outsider, spoke in the meeting.

In course ﬂf the speeches they, perticul-rly, uocﬂllsh
Ditagh’ °bused DhIi 0 oaJ" C'e, Iuo-ﬁ oy th I.\e;ALL :hr ﬂ""v"‘l"t_/, . o-to,
Jonob Iehir Hosssin, !M.7..*', Burnpur, Jri r“su o4l Fondey, Jice-iregi-
lent, uniteq Iron & 3teel workers' Union, Zurnpur ~nd Shri kiS. Sher-
me in filthy lengu~ges.

They snid: "Action committee" che~ts the workers -~nd is the
sgent of the compeny »nd the contreetorg", .

*ppe~ling to 3ri HK.S.Chermn, Jagsdish 3ingh s»id: " if you
wont to pnass your dsys in o e=gsy wey - then come to our side",
Ctherwise you would be ki1’ed by bows »nd srrows in the some,ns

Bemosig 3ingh wee killed ot Zue lost ye-r, 4l oy

Cn 18th Febru»-ry 1288, Jagsdish 3ingh -~nd others m=gde
provoc~t*ve speeches ot their mnss meet*ng held =t Gues merket. ihey
ebused Sri S.'. drnre, Nef., Omt. Renu Chakraverty, M.F., Jonsb
Iahir Hoss~in, M.L.7., Burnpur ~nd Sri . Mezumdeor etc.

I would, therefore, request you to t~ke immediste steps
to stop these provocative propogend~, speeches, thrests etc.

Yours foithfully

Copy to:

Seputy cormissioner, 3inghbhum, Neokal Cunso,
Sub-Inspector of Folice, lenohsrpur Cn beh»slf of the union.
Ith
Qr.«. So'o D"nge, :...P., Itew Qelhi.
MrRRRY XX
3mt Kenu Cheokreverty, ¥.I's, New Jelhi,

Labaour

Y4 nister, “ovt of lndi-, New welhi. .




2 1958 = lmmedicte

4 DEC M58 No . E1- 43(65)/5€.
: Government of 1india

| %~ Ministry of Lazbour & Smployment,

-

From

Shri },L, lehta, 1,A.S.,

Joint Secretary to the éoVernment of 1ndia,
To

lhe Secretary

All 1ndia Tra%e Union Congress,

4- h&shok Road, New Delhi,

SR
Dated New Delhi, the g N - 2

Subjects=-Delay -in implementation of Coal Award relating to
grades and time scele,

Dear Sir,

1 am directed to refer to this liinistry's letter of
even number dated the 2nd December 195t on the above subject
and to say thet this matiter would be discussed at the next
neeting of the ladustrial Committee on Coal Liines scheduled
to be held next month,

Yours feithfully,

3 Cor hﬁfqugijzxjfz
\/.-/

- for Joint Secretary.
\#3, 4 NLL!
Ny J.s.23/12/5¢€.



No.185-ITI/ITE/58
December 24, 1958

Shri G.L.Nanda,

Minister for Labour & Employment
Government of India,

New Delhi. J

Sub:Decision of 17th session of the
Standing Labour Cormittee - Imperial
Tobacco Co.'s appeal to Supreme Court,

Dear Sir,

Kindly refer to the letter dated l6th
December 1958 addressed to you by The Imperial
Tobacco Co. Employees Union, Patna, The union is
not affiliated to us, but all the same, we wish
to request you to intervene since it is a question
of general application of the tripartite decisions
arrived at the 17th Session of the Standing Labour
Committee, regarding appeals to Supreme Courtx.

The Imparial Tobacco Co, of India Ltd.,
Virginia house, 37 Chowringhee, Calcutta, has gonc
in appeal to -the Supreme Court against the award
of the Labour Court, Patna - a case of reinstating
a single workman, who was earlier dismissed by the
Company on flimsy charges. Shri Akhileswar Prasad,
the workman concerned, also happens to be the
General Secretary of the All-India Tobacco Employees
Federation, affiliatinc unions in the industry
throughout India. The workers in the tobacco industry
are Justifiably agitated over this matter.

The relevant papers have already been forwarded
to you by the Union concerned. #e request that the
Evaluation & Implementation unit may be moved to
see that this unwarranted litication is put an end
to immediately.,

Yours faithfully,

Vo e
(K.G.Sriwadtava)
Secretary



Ref.

119 DEC 19585 oo 1938 -
Regd, No 532

Eeba: Remdhayan Prasad's Pnilding, PATNA

Upper flat,Pirthbipar Date __168th Decambaw, 7988,
gl 1shgan] Read, PATNA-1,

Shri Oulszarilal Nanda,

Labour Minister of India &

Chairman, Central Implementation & Evaluation Comwittee,
Goverrment of India,

A& _DELEI. . :

Deayr sir,
NON-INPLEVENTATION OF A#ARD TUE TO APPEAL

Onder your gracious Chairmanship of the 17th gesaion of
the Standing lLabour Committse held in October, 1958 at Dombay, it was
decided that no party to an industrial Adigspute should go in appeal to
the Supreme Court against an award of the industrial tribubel, It was
also decided that efforts should be made to settle ocutsdde the court
even mich cases which are pending before the Supreme Court,

In oomplete disregard of the above decision, the Imperial
Totaseo Co, Of India Ltd,, Visginia Fouge, 37, Chowringhee, Caloutta-l1é
mg gone in apreal in Novembder 19GE to the ‘upreme Court against the
award of the Labour Court, Patna (Bihar), This award concerns-only one
single workman, who was d!ninod by the above company and who was
ordered by the Labour Court, Patna, to be reingtated holding that it
was & clear cage of victimigation !‘o@ his trade union aotivities,
A gagette copy of the award is enclosed for your kind perussl., The
workman, Shril ikhileshwar Prasad, involved in this case is no other
man than the Ceneral tecretary of the All India Tobtmoco "mployees
Federation, to which our union along with all other tobmcco trade
unions of the country are affiliated, Haturally, all the 45,000 tobacco
industry workers are vitally interested in this case, There is great
resentnent against the above action of the employers in this industry,
A cépy of the petition filed by the employers before the Supreme Court
for special leave is also encloged, a perdsal of which would reveal
that neither any principle nor any sabstantial menetry loss 1s involved
in this case, The action of the employers is, therefore, on the face
of it, urmarranted and anjustified,

This is, therefore, to earnestly request you to kindly
intervene in the mitter and to utilise your kind good offices to secure
withirawal of the appeal by the employers in accordance with the
decision of the Standing Labour Comei ttse quoted above,

o With kindest regards,

;«'/ U"r/ )
W th -V M Yeurs faithfully,

g/u"\ w}iv\w' 6 N% ‘d v B@ mL:“/rw; s/

Li e ( 8. p, SINHA )
L BT OENERAL SECRETARY,

G%\ . ::E'{T\FL‘\- ( ’. ’l °.)



Memp Vo, Dated, 16th December, 195°,

Copy with a ceopyv of the enclosures ferwarded to the
Secretary, All India Trades Unlon Congress, 4, Ashok Road, Vew Delhi,
for information with a request to kXIndly take up the matter with the

employers and the government with a view to, secure withdrawal of the
appeal from the Suvreme Court. ( (? !

ATNERAL STCRETARY.
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L“BOLUTION
he 9th Octohar, 1958,

m

4

Yo Tl]/hl 17006/57-L~ L7183.- Vhereas Shrl A. Hasan,
Preq;aauo Officer, Labour Court, fatna, Bihar, has subnitted
O the voyerujunu nlu twardé lia respect of the industrial
dispute berween the Management of the Imperiul Tobacco uorr\pdny
of India, E.d.y Pa“na Branu“, and their workmen referred to

Lim under Labour Ddpartment'!s notification no. ilI/Dl 1706/58~1=
3275, dated the 25th February,lvs8 for edjudication;

Whereas the award is reyuired to be published in thez
mannar s the State Government thinks fit;

ina wheresas the State Covercment has teen plessad t“
decide that ths award should be publisnsd in the Bihar Gizette

ORDER.~- Ordered that 2 copy of the resolution with
& copy of the award be forwarced to the auperl‘uouﬂﬁnu,
Seerevariat Press, Patne, for puoii: anb the resolutieon =nd
the award in the Bihar Gazette ud coples he forwarded to the
partices to the sald disputo.

By order of tle Luyvernor of sihar,

T ™ TAL T RN T 5
U e ite i.'d.."i._’.Ui’iL)u isH 3 Ul’ldel‘-— SQC}T s
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BEFORE SKR{ 4. HasaAN, PRESIDING OFFICER, LALOUR COURT, PATN4.

REFERENCE NO. 1 of 1958.

Mangement of the Imperizl Tobacco Cempany of Indiz Ltd.,
Patna~ Branch.

Their workmen represented by Che Imperial Tobacco Company
Employeas! Union, Fetne.

FOR THE MiaNAGEMERT.-

98]
’_!4

Ramanand Reao, Libour ldvisei;
und

T

FOR THE WORKMEN-—
Sri Ronen Rey, President; and

Shri B.K.Ghosh, General Secretcyry,
Imperizl Tobi&cco Company Employees' Union,
P il i a

« W 4 R D.
AR XK R EY ERAER
Datcd the 4th October,1958.

This refereace arises out of & dispute between the
management of the Imperial Tobacco Compeny of Indixn, i.td.
Fuina BlnuGJg Yatne, znd thelr workmen represented by the
Imperial Teobacce Company Bupicyees'! Union, Fatpna. Tae
refercnce wos mede under sub-section (19 of section 10 of the
Industriasl Disputes iLct, 1947, and it wus published in the
Bihor Geazette under notification No. III/D1-1706/58 1.-3275
dited the 25th Februzry,1958. The matters in dispute are

specified in annexure w of the refersnce which runs s followg:-

" Waebbher the dismissal of Jri Lkhileshwsr Prasad
1s jJustirvicd and if not, whether he is entitled
t¢ reiastotement or fny other relief,"

2, On notice boing dssucd bo the parties thoy filed
writeen stotements which wre on the rseord.  The counboensions
of the partics in tuolr respectiv: written statements would b
dealt with in course of thelr considorection of the point in
issue on ivs merits.

EINDJINGS.

Se The case of the Manogement Ls that Sri Lkhileshwar
Prasad was responsible for the meintenunce oi the Leave
Registors und he wilfully omittad to nske entrics enumarsted
in Bxhibit L in rospect of cnnuel leave, sick leave wnd
casual leave taken by him during the relevont period and thus
due to those omisslons he avalled leave with puy ta wiiech he
was not entivled eénd thereby coused wrongiful loss to the
compeny and wrongiul gain to himself. It is further ¢lleged
thot he had altered or overwritten entries in respect of
seven other clerks mentioned in Exhibit L releting to year
1957 lecve und leave cearried forward from the previous ygar
1956 and thelr zlterations are in favour of the cmployeces
conzerned. Thus Sri wkhileshwar Frasad was guilty of
mis-~conduct under the Standing Ord\,r0 of the compeny and
was dismisszod wfter proper enguiry.



|

4., 3S5ri skhileshwar Presad on the c¢ther hond
contonded thet ne was not inchirge of the Attendance and
Lewve Hegisters aud he was deing the work of filliing 1n the
Leave Rogister «long with other clcrks as end when he was
wsked to do so and it was the Bra nch Supwrintendent who was
netuelly responsible for the meintencnce of the Leave snd
attendance Reglsters. It is further said thit the omission
of the leave entries in the Leave Register ware due to the
defective system of making the entries and not for auny
cther reuson.

5. S0 fir as the first contention of the workmal
is concernad taere is 1o substence in it. It appears from
the duty charv ( Lxhlblt B/4 ) that he was to deal with the
leave racords cnd register among other things. Thers cre
16 1tema in the duty chert which he was to do. Item No. 3
mekes mention of leave recourds wnd register. Besides this
tho erulnn in the leavz registor s also the admission
made Ly the workman himseli thot mostly it was declt with by
him ond in his absence scome otper clerk used to do thot duty
establish thaet he wus incherge of the leave registe In

fuce of 21l these it does not reqguirs much dquuSSl n Lo come

to & conclusion that he wee inchorge of the lecave rocords
cnd the leave register. It is also admitted by Shri Khaznna
(L. We 3) that generally Sri akhileshwar Prosad mede entrios
in the leave register cnd in hls absence some other clork
aid the postings. He aadid further thut he hed not noticod
thaet awurine, the presencs of Shri Presad in office, postings

were done in the leave roglster by eny olher clerk. Thore
are similcer muterdi-le in pleonty showing that Sri ukhilieshw:
Prosed wes dealing with acove records. For 1nstgnvd, &

number of docum.its in Exhibit R serics, numely &/., R/2,
R/3, R/6, R/8, R/L3, R/1v, R/i6, R/1&, R/2C, 3/21, R/22 angd
/24 dealing eithor with cnnucl leave or sick loave were

addressaed 1o different workmen bub copled to Sordi wkhiloshusy

Irasad, OChviously it indicovad thot those letiers woars
copied to bim becsusc hu wos reqguirad to muke nbccss=

entries in the ieave registore It was fuarther poiuved out on

behclf of the queuuunt thzeg 1
were uddregsed oy Lo Branhcoa Sus

Lhors EXL*Qlu. £/2 4o ¥ /7
cpintendoent to differcent

rzrsons witn copy to Sri AKhilw"hV'r Frasud even during peric
=132 mude to the petitic

'

when he was on lcove. Refer ace was
d-ted the 4th Junoe,1958, filed Dy vl _dnileshwar FProcszd in

& L"

this 2ourt, item No». 4 ot whilceh reclbed thoat as he wos obsent

on lewve he hod 0o occision to make witries in tho Lzave
Rogisters It clearly snowed thot while in office it was hio
duty to mske cnteics in the Luave Registor. From thesc it
ig e¢bunduantly proved thiet srl Lkiilleshwir Froazcd wes

o

n

incharge of the Leive Reglster cud it was his duty to meintein

the Lesave Register.
(=]

6. Bub merely the {.ct that he was inch:crge cof the
lecve records is not sufficicnt to prove the charge wgeinst
him. In the first place it was ts be sean that the entries

enumerated in the churge Exhibit L in PG:O ¢t cof vaerious kinds

of Leave tuken by Sri .khilcswer Pr:s.d were omitted to be
entered in the LGdVL Registeor und 5ucondly thit the omission
were wilful. 50 fur as the first point is concerned it was
wami.ted on behelf cof the workazn that the leave enumeirated
in the chirge-sheet BExhivit L were wviolled ¢f by hiw ond it
waq also adunitted that Lhey werc not entared in the Lesvs

ublarkx which soould heve boco dohkice But 1t wos denied thet

Lh, omission wore wiliui. It s tae contention »f the
Mancgement thet 1 elther cose whethsr the omissions wore mo
by hiam or other clerks ghe re ~“uanU¢*LLy 1oy on the shoulda
of Sri aikhileshwar Prassd and ha eltuner wilfully made the
omissiocn or foiled to fu\blTj tEo ondssions made by otbers
since it was nls duty wnd respopsibility to meke entricvs in

the Leave Reglster. Lt this very stage 1t has to be pointad.

(F.T.0.)
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cut that the Managewent itsclf was not c¢leur in its mind
if the omissions werec wilful or nct. In fact the cherges
of wilful omissiocns and omissicns due to negligence could
not be consistent. If the omissions were due to negligmce
they could not be wilful. It was -urged th:t in faet Sri
Akhiloshwor Prasad could be pressnt ot the time ehitries
would be normelly made in respect of the majority of the
entries in guestivne. In this conncctisn reference was mode
to the egreed Stending Order No. Ll (Exhibit M ) dexling with
the rules governing the varicus types of leav it would
sppear from Stunding Crders nos il(h) 5 and ll(k) that ia
respect of annucl lewve and cosual leavs the tpplicotions hod
10 be mide in advencs and munt heve been written in aldvance
%8 previcous permission was ncecessary bvefore cuch leave was
availod of. Tt wasg admitted by Sri Bose (L. %W. 5) that the
entry of annual leave must have bzen made before hw proceeded
on leave because 1t was annual loave. On its posis it was
argucd thut entrics in resypect of snrusl leave and casval
lecave ought to heve been wacve by Shri wkhileshwar Fras.d
himself beczuse such leave iz grantced in advence wnd pricre
permission was nacessirye. Thus cuidssi:ns in respect of those
kinds of leave are dircctly sttributed to Shri akhileshwer
Fres.ds Those are ¢il rftnvhts in theory but the Mgn"; -nt
hed no moterial to show that he knowingly aend wilfully
omittced to ke eﬂtlldo ol the leave tuk@n by him. In tho
Exhibit L chroe kKinds o0i lcave are en ated., They ave
annual, casucd and sick leuve. It wppears from ¢ scerubiny
of the Leave Regilstoer, the Attendence Register asnug the Leouve
Appiicution that there 18 no method of kKeoeping the lcave
sceocunt in this oifico. For instance while the lsgave
appiic:ticon of Shri Lkhilashwar FPrasad shoews thet he spplied
o

for anpual leave for 15 duys, nemely, from the 15th June,iss?
to 29th Jun<,1957, the applicetion itsclf is dated the 17th
June, 195%7. The leoave duc celua shows nine ua e with pey

and Dea. and six doys without pey anl Dew. 28 filisd up by
the officz. ..t the oot of 'hp cpplicction farm thoere aprears
te pe the iadeicl of the Branc., Monzgor of Brench Sugperint-
criiente.  The Leave hegis,vl at pags 95 shows entry of enipual
leave of ninteon ways, ilecey from the 11th June,195% to 28%th
June,1267 with & note thet M six luye against 1957". Thay
entry is signed by the Branch Superintencent. The wtiendince
Registar shows © hoerlzentel iing uruun cerwuss from 1led to
22,6 and thoreaiter the Ltiendancs Hegister is blank cod shows
neither sttcnconce e Loscnce. Tho three docuntents relating
tu the scme subject and for the same perded give three differant
dtoric=. 1t cloquy indiecstes thut there is no methsd in thue
offidce wnd every thing in respect of the leave record is
woiz in hophazard tieider. The attendznce Register dces not
bear tome initizl <y ony officer cof the coupeny and it is left
entirely to the clericel staff to fill it up in the way they
like. In such chaotiz stive of things it is very dirfuclt
to arrive ot sny cuorrect figur. cbout on employee's leave
accounts cv.on if cne wants Lo Jo it. The contention of the
Menugement thet the annusl leave or coesual leave is availed
of witer it is sanctioned und entered in the leave record
is completely demolished by the facts discussed above. In
fact the lcave from 15th June wus applisd for on 17th June
end availed of from 11lth June,1957. It is <Zifficult to
conhaivr hew alil this coul. bo pessibtle ene it is too wuch
to iy Uths cntivs bleme for it on a pirticulir, clerk eg
thers 1is inherent defccet in tho systoem itseli. Thus the
pru‘ur»tion thet thic entries in resrect of wvnnusl leava or

Lo Xegva aviiloed of by 3hrl ikhileshwar Prasad must have
¢ by nimszlf or by sowe uthor clerk before he went -n
ot srice hore w2 tha nutinsse quoved T bove
raadiiy ite It was shoned by Sped alkhileshwer Frassd
sion of enirdes in rospact of lesve avsiloed of by

e Lo pressur of work -n. it wos never intonticnaldl

The onus was on Ghe Moncgenent ©o show thot the




ompission wers ii‘hoacst o 0 (G
circumstances digeusscd chova it is
that 2onclusioli.

aliverate bat in foee of the
Jifficult o srrive at

7. Wish rezard tc the sick loave it was the cisce of
ths Mancgement itscl{ thet therc is the possibility of
omission of the entrics by sovme othor clerk es nurmu¢iy this

fallen sick.

type of leave is taken ofter the workoer has |
wccording ©¢ the cherge sheet HBxhibit L 9 entries in respect
~f sick laavc were omitted from the heave Regisbor ond it

wag arsuadithct when he made some sick leave entries himself
as qulC appear from his leave accounts on page 95 it was
quite prcrable that some of these omltted entries could have
been normally maede by Sri akhilcoshwar Prasad. It was pointed
cut that in any cesc the entry for 20 to 21.5 at page 9 of
the Leave Register was admittedly in the pen of Shri A.Prasad
and it was only natural that he should have noticed the
cverwriting and the mutiletion of the entry of four days sick
leave which wes just sbove it and must have been made prior
to it. 4 BRook at the entries clearly shows that the entry

of 29.4 to 1.5 whicii was scored out could nut have been made
pricr to the entry of 20.5 to 21.5 as it seems to have been
squesged in subsegyuent to the lattor entry. Thercefcore, the
allggetion that 3ri Lkhnileshwer Frasad deliberately lgnored
1t while he was weking the entry of his sick leave for 20.5
to 21.5 iuses all its force. Thus it is daifficult in any
view of the matter to fasten the guilt of wilful cwission cn
him. Ther2 was nc positive e¢vidence to the cff@ﬁ. thot any
of the QWJJ,LJE: uf the gatries in roepect of sdel Loowe of
Sri akhileshwar Proand tock place wnile he was in office =nd
was writing the Leave Rogister himself. 0On the cuntrary it
apvears from the entriass in the Leave Raglister thest when he
had opportunity of making entriecs in respect of his own 4ick
leave he did nake thoss entiries in tho Reglster HS a number
of such ontries ars in bils pen. IL is not ressible to fix

up Lhe Gate of the entrizs in the Leave Register as thure

iz ne oesiumn in it oo ghow that, nor the initial made by the
Bruanch wnp rintendent becr cny datc. In absence of it the
resporsiniliity for the omission ceuld not, in &1l fairnaess,
e fastened on Sri Lkhidieshwer Prosasd unless it was =st- blishod
thet on the date thosc cntries should have been made he was
present and not bsceiot from the offices The entire trgumcnt
of the Mantgement is builv .r the cssumption thet most of

the entries \,‘)u]”T have bheen mude when he was precent snd as
slready discussed the zssumptiocn itself was found to be
untenable,

)
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8¢ Stress was laid on behalf of ths Managewent cn
the fact that Sri uxhileshwar Prasad awcmitted tLut he taok
31 days!' leave-———cznnual, sick and casual ~~ to whichk he was
not entitled znd it was argusd that an employee whe 13 entitied
only %o two month's leave in a yz2ar actually aveiled of
three months' Jewve within & period of nine months could nots
be zaid to heve duone so witbout cny idee of the excess leavaee
takon by hime It was pelnted “ut by the Mancgement Lhzt
Sri: skinileshwar Presud stoted that he used to exhoust 11
is leave every yeir end on the top of it he used tu tcoke
leave on the loss of pasy. It was soid thit sn employee whe
h&biVU“]ly exhcusted his leave with puy must b conscionus
of hls lcave position ¢t 11 times. The learned ccussl fore
the Munagoment seems to nave lost sight of the cther cspect
of the tuing. on caployes who woes not care to exhaust
51l his leave on puy every year ond on the top of it takes
leave on loss of poy would not be 50 celoulating as to tuke
particular care of bhis leave account s it iz not the poy
wiich mrttwrc with heir but it is the loive whoether it is witeh
or with.ut pay. Sri skhileshwer Frased is adzitsedly tho
Gener:l S2cretary of L11-India Imporicl Tobaeeo RBuployos!
Unicn wnd the £i21d =f bis activity i3 not confined wnly

cT 0
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State but it extends to the other States as well, Noturally
he hes to b2 zolng out for the purpose and scems ToO care
mere for his trade union activities than for = few rupees
that he would be scving by uct going on leave -n loss cf
pu¥s Therefore this contenticn o5f bthe Menagement does not
corry cny welght. Hal these omissions been wiltul the
eaployee could hive eusily febricuted entrised in the
sttendance Register winich no suporviscory staff even cored
te lock to and thus escaped deteciline The vory fact thaot
there 1s no such allegetion in ruspect of ths entries 4n
~bttendance Regiser wakes the cose of deliberate wmission
altogether improbable.

9. On behalf of the Union it was pointel out that
cven after Sri akhiloshwar Prosad whon the responsibility
for the pusting in the Leave Register wis thut of the Branch
sup:zrintendent hiuself o nuabcer of irregularities could be
noticoed in tho Leave Register and undoubtodly no nmotive
could be dimputed to him except thet the mistakes, il &ny,
had crept in cither cus to rush of work or want of
suificient carc. Witk refurence to page 20 of the Leuve
Register of 1957 (Exhibit C/1) it was pointed that though
it cppeared from the Attendance Register that Sri P.P.Dubey
was absent ¢ @nd, 4th and Z24th November,1957, nc entiry of
cny leave is to be toundg in the Leave Regicter. It was
further pointed cul that though the Leave Repister showed the
balance 2, 15 ani 25 uvnder heads Col, S.L and L.l.; the
correct figurcs on calculation should be nil, & and 13
respectively. 1% was further pointed oubt with reference to
entry of Sri Bhaa Preokish in le Leave Register on page 93
that thouzh ne was on cesual leave on J4th and 15th Noveomber,
1957, the Lttenaance Roglster on those Jeys wos blank. It
was also podntod oub from the Leove Rapiscer et page BO thet
Oori K. Ke Pracgued was on cusual leave from 18%h to 20th
fovenber, 1957 =3 shown in the astondence Register, but i
bhe Leave Reglistor there is cmission o thoets. I0 wag al
shown thet the new Laove Regilster of Sid Yrusadl shcuwed ©
he was on casual leave Irox the 14th November,19857 for

three days but the aAviendance fdegister showed thut ho wes
prasent on those dotes. On basis of the instunces cnong
othicr wiilich could bz noticed on & cursory perusal of the

registers, it vis areued that vthe svory of the Mianagement
thet the Livve Register wes counbtor-checked with the
Lbtendance Repister stands complately felsiflicd. UWor is it
the case ol the Munageznont thot the aitondance Regilstor was
maintained by Sri wkhileshwor Proced ond in fact {hat charege
is prominent by its absence in tho cipnrge-sheect. This
contentivn of th. workmen was supperved by the entrics in
the attendance Rogister 1tsélf as z2lso by the evidence of
the witnesses. It 1s well established thal the entries in
the Leave Reglsters were never counter-chascked with the
enterices in the attenuence Reelster cr such glarine discre-
pancies coull not be there. Thoere ure certain other thines
which show the cerrelessopmanner in which the registers were
mzintaincd. For instunce, there is nothing on the Leave
Rezisters to show that they wore meant for the yecor 1957
execzpt scwe internal enbrics in which the year is mentioned.
But c¢ne looks in valn for =zny cntryve of the year in the

nsw Repgisteor Bxhivit C/1 pro’uced by ths Manezgemant.

Though the Loave Register Bxhibit C/1 is maintained by the
EBronch Suporintendent himself the scme vnsgtisfactory state
of vhinegs seem to prevsll even now. Therefsre the
contenticn ¢f the Managementv thet Sri Akhileshwar Frasad
should have noticod the emissions in the Leave Reglister

an reference to the Attendanco Register hes no foree in

it and therce is nothing to show thot there was such system
cf eccunter~checxing by thoe office cver. Thnat being so,
therse wea o merit in the cheargs thet 5ri lkiileshwer Prased
belng ire i the omissions purpocly kopt silent over them.

=
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0. It is dmpurtant to noto thet leave J}y11Ccal 2N
which woull hove thrown some liegnt on tho watter in issue
cruld not ba produceld belfore the court an! no setisfactory
explicnation was coming forth in respect of thot. They wore
stppossd Lo ba in custouy of the Muna 2mens, cnd it was for
the Management to saow that they woere token away by Sri
akhileshwar Pros:ad with some wotive. On the other hant it
is the countontion <of the Union thet they woroe token wway
by the Management itself in crdor to withhold thst plece
of muterial which would have demolishoel the cuase of the
Manevement. This coatenticn of the Union finds support fronm
tde evidsnee ¢f Mr. Willisws in the Jdomestic enquiry whoere
he almivtted thet 2ll records an. registers were token away
frum the tuevic of dkhileshwor Prusad. It finlds further
suprport from the stetement of Shri Sen, the Branch Managor,
in pura gruph 7 of his cross-exaninctiosn whore he adimitted

thot Sri &khilehhwer Frasad complaine! to him thut the loove
arplications were token cway. On behelt of the Union 1U was
urged that it wos not uacormen with the Maznagement to Jo so
and relianece wos plared on the letter Exhibit 4/: by Cri

Lalit Rumer Sinhe to thz Depci Mancger. It recites that

when the clerk arrdved in his office he founi every paper
cf his drawver misplecad The letter veurs a ncte of the
Branch Supcrinten.2nt thot the seloswean did it wader the
Menagement's instructi.ng as < very speclal caces Whatevar
may be the rewsons but it 1s objectiunable andl such preciicze
sanould mot be encoursged in an office like thet of the
Manogement, - The absence o4 regular ~uly carus, the hgpasard
manner S weitin: books meintelneld by thoe office, wnd the
irresy.nsible wey of teking out japers from the toble and
drawers of the clerks resvponsibic for thnem, indiscte that thore
is no matiiod in the 1'1-f ang anything and “V‘ ybhing coulid

¥
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be Jdung to weel an cmerrzency. In face 0 thewse nmuterisls
the ;\n}nnslhlJlb} for the nor 1-producticn of Lhe loav.
Gipilcavions which were materinl evicencs in this cese lies on

the Muenagement itsclf unc the onus teing on it to prave thet
omissi.n made DYy the accused wore Jdeliborcte and intentimal
it is Jbv‘c;: tast they f:ilsd to ﬂischargc it. Iv hzs also
be noted bodn 1857 the proctice »f advaorce leave was also
in vonue owas subseguentdy stoppod by 8ri Sone  In such
cenfuscd st T things s circady shown it was difficult to
e very accurate wooutb the lcave weesunts and there was
nothing to ah¢w that the accuscd ovmittad to make thoe entries in
guesticn in oraey to dofrawd the compony. The element of

frouvd end wilful cmisszicon be:uv absant, the workman coull not
be Toung guilly of wilfuwl cndission o make tTh wotries in
guestion.

’l
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11. It i nwecessery to consicoer hoere that whon it is
Ieunag thet he was responsivle for the maintencnce of the Leave
Reglstor coull be cscuge the responsibility, if eny, for such
omissicnse.e It has alrasdy Deen sbswn that tho gntry =7 the
annual leave or casucld Leave ls oot aliways (one before the
applicant is allowed to wvail of it :nd the Management itzelf
was lukewarm about the ertries of sick leave. Therefare the
charge of wilful omissi:n coul. not be established by the
Mone (oa.e on its merdit itself.

12. The oseeond cnsrge seainst Srei “khll-*hw ar Prascd
wos Lo the efioct thist es the olerk rosionsible o the
wodntenance of Leave Hegister ke z2itered or vO‘"mfwtO without
the knowledog of the i =unn . entries rvla*'* to 1297
leave sn. leave carried furwerl from the previ up Yot in
ruspect of seven cuployeesd namsd in The (‘h:‘.«”“’c-b heot

18. Im tae first ploce the chirge Ioes not specifly
sltepntiors in rucpeut of the soeven workmen menticne? in the
charpo-ushocte LU wed jropar ror the Mornagoement tn spoecify

bl
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na or over-welitings
U orportunity to
Lo tne wrinton

3

Tthe :Atrie" in coespect of which cldgeratis
Ware aileseq 80 tioU bho w '?l{t..s,‘ 2Ou B
O thumh Clrepean. O locks In vain in
staveaent edthior for the specific alterati

2 tons and over~writinygs
for which the workimen was chorced py tde Managomelh. ®Bvaen

e Ma
in avidence the Msnagemer Jdid uat caocse to sey anyihing
with regard to the gpeciltic entries in r spect of whieh
alteratil . ng and wver-weltings ware ailc;ad snd it owes only in
creogs-csaminction bhal scme sugsgestlons were made Lo the
witnessass ol bhe opg 'vlte perty. La order Lo cstobiich
2 charge ol inst th crikuwon it wes necessnry Lo
speodfic itum 1o the ch‘r* -sheclt ite.if ano |
Shuuld hivie necn etle 3t incdeated in the wril
Filed by the Mgor o caent zod lostly evidenes sho

2

Lo DN
led to specify such enbelose. It was fundementally wraing to
give no Indication >f theze in the churgs s, written statemont
or aven the evidence led Ly the Manssenend and at the so
tlme to expect the woerkman to mowl the charges. Mansgeis
wisness Sri BR.Chukerverty in the e *Tt@”htu¢ crouiry

P
nowe eaertain refaronco Lo the altwr‘cL N ani QVuP\PItI)K 1%
c

the cnbries in r.spu:t cf the seveun o

1u the second chsorye but oven that co not specily the
ur..i-,qlur chtires but only sdves the nase nuabsers of U
cave Repistors in which the Leuve th\ant o1 bhose

ere enterod.s It ig sebtticd LPLJ'1b¢w that th. g
cgednst o« persove for o certuin i e

speoiflu 30 whot he may gel suffiolen o“buguuulu,

those churges. These are ceprtosin slisradlicns ond

Jher workme:n mentioned
C.
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no acubt s those pages n soule items of leave but dLl of

them are not in gon of hileshwar Poasad, nor La

Lriay | S.vbj.51'u,n1'L3 sebredished Lo hive been Jdens wiih o viow
B R 8 hi workion.  There 49 [ERNE
Lpsencd of iy wet sl Lhie choogo dlsladl worded zs 1t 1s
aoes not sugrest bng Ior such aiberaticsin cpr overwriting ond

&1l thet is indicuated by it is thaet the workwmen was liecble for
negligence or carlessness in not getting these allercticns

Wid overwricings initiclled by any wmembor oF the Manasement.

a 100k ¢t the lcﬂ’\,u 185, 18(), 1.1_1.33 r75, 69, 5::), and 41 related
to the leave entries of the sevel workmen menti.nel in the
charge-sheal shows that 2ll the entrizs are initiaiicl by the
Branch Supcrintendent in the marcoin of the page on Lne right
hand side except the top entry relating to uhe nunber of days
due in 1957. The top enlry was made by the clerk with reference
to tho balunce of leuve left four the year 1936 but unfortunctely
the Lezve Reglubor of 1966 was missing in fhj“ cose an. in
sbsence of Lo, it was ciffleult te syzak with certuln*Vv about
incorvectness of Lhe flzuras it yquestion. Secondily, it 1

the evicence ol the reciras that the top “nL“1es are SLiled agp
first and rosth “re asde b due eourse ag occasion ardges.
Subsequent sntrics of luave taken oy tn\ \LFLby@ﬁ BIrE all
initiellced ny tha Branch Q@Lcrintondent wnn 1f Ly
in the Leave Account =t the tep wus male Ly
it shouid not neve escuped nobtics of the °v1ncu uui-
uriless such oitersbicon wes malde dishoncstly 2iter
egntry on tho page of which there 18 no evidones in tha
Thersiore 1t was idle for the Menageuent to conbonld o
alterastions or overwritings woaro mads wiithosut the {ﬂ\wl
of tihe mombor ol thoe Menagswent ani %l skhileoshwar

213 it surraynd Foom the notorials in bhe
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i "nxng~o to Six deys and the reqaininge
shown under tne nead 9uu:"1 leave, It won unly
adjustoent because it mpuesrs thut the em.ioyne
iw dayvs! zick losve due to him end o more amd go
the r&thning twe di 73 had to be adjustid towards his 2amial
levee, On yugs 187 of the Leuve Regishir likewise there is
aotiving excert the adjustment »f thr leave on the
19%h Scptoaber to 218t September frof eave to cusual
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Jesve for siwiiar veaxwon as the employes cady Cxihwne
ted his ricgk lesve., The cntry in bthe lecv: account af

wi:leh ds initiallocd by the B ach u-:ur;dbw;dcat and ¢ ust-
meL WAS Tmahe on leova a'uluc~t%ou. The Leawve Zagleher at
leave altered Irom 20 to 40. The ontrics subsequent berr Lhe
Lie: eltereticn wag Gone dn the pen of Syd Akhileshasnr Przocd,
Thevefroe nd regpoasibility of the o tc?i”l'n could oot o

Lallo £TEVEN OR pR U0 110 heg 2lso nothing sericus abont it
3 k4
paga 70 Tolsiing bo Remli fahto shows the Ltup urtrt a¥ 8ick
initial of thc Branch &1?*?1ﬁ4vnafnv and 1t wof Conded thot
i
fraternsd on hin in face of his unchnl1(u'en statement on the
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point talea in crossec 4ﬂﬁi v tion {(vida paragreph %), Tha
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A
voruld procead to consider now if the Managzewent was inspi
Wwith ooy motive of victimiss uion &ad the ”orkma was a vl
i uanfeir lebour pezctices It 1s true tiet the ourden of
jcti ]

*de Huving dealt with tho cherees on their merivs

proct ¢f victimisuvion and unfair lebour ypractice wag on the
Unizn It iz fact tuat Sri Lkiiileshwar Prasad is the
Gune1¢¢ Secretary Ui the uLl Indis Tobaccou Baploycu'ts o
= i char; ted twice pefora, ones in 1935
5 £o undiscuted thot he & plio
gunl hoe vos advised to resio
p e
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P BN y & -
wae Lhe o us of the ol

= i )., F(th i It
NPT 3icn
was nub unjnuﬂ¢* i 7
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Mre R.ae Diracey thot the punishuent of dismlosal
would Le r“gsrdod as tos hovsh for the offences cow
Lj hise Tha dugm ior of ¥r. Hutchence is import&n
Uhis counsevlodia hc tricd Lo sxplein swuy thﬂ
the rentenecs necd in the letter fahibit 5/a Lo Lhe
that it wes 'thousht to be 2 pood cpporbunity of sevting rid
of Sri Prasad' by saying thet it was his porsonsl view but
the cxplanation does not carry convieticiz, It wae agrood
by the Management as well thot 1f suiltuble opportunity could
e wvailabvle 3ri Prasad should be got rid of. The very
p;ruge " to get rid of" indicostes that they were sick of him
onQ they WorsS Just on ¢ look out for a suitable opportunity
to get rid of him. Of course they did not like %o exjose
themsalves by disvidssing him withoul mexing © go3d cace
sgainst him. ot long last thoy found this to be gouosd cpportu-
-nity to get rid <f Sri Presad. It con very well be 1Mu£ln(h
thot with such bics in their mind whether they could act
with feirness while dealing with thet employes. 485 airesdy
CiSﬂu-;\u, withcout wny satisfacitory evidence of wilful
omisgion he was cherged of it and the same was held to Le
proved by an enguiry held in the motter and the highest
punishment was inilicted upon hime. If the enyuiry was hald
with unbiascd wind and dispassionete view wos taken tho
findinss against S ri Praszd should heve been of negligense
and uwot of wilful cadssion. The spicit of vwictimisation
1nxlu\au\d noet only the finding and (ho pandshmels atb slso
tednted tne cnguirye.e Whore an employer is onvious vo Jet
rid of un empluycc it is improbable to0 expout him to muintain
his balanca of miand in a domastic \nvlLr" . is truc thot
tha fuet of the omission of the = cf tha leozvs zvailsd
cf by ori Prasud w curract but T suigze thet 16 was dong
with a view tc dofraud the coupany Lo guin wrongiul ﬁuvuutuv
te himsel® was d"turtion of it. Thet part o7 ths Tindin
; boul Lhe yreiudice whiaeh i weongly
gew b cnugrbdl“uu ,ofJQu ui : If 10 cust
vs oprovael by the Managenont thot tho o ng wers wilfud
the punishomont infilevel v*ul; nave Lr\h pariecbly j;;;@fica
' zence of it the puniziment of Jilsmisgal was
und.Aibtedly 00 suvera.
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15. On behalf of the Mancgomoent uc‘bnlt wzs ol

noaae o stow bthat Sri Prasad was & man of vory bad ahtececuent
and he had & black record of service in other places as we
Bvidence was 1.3 tu show tust he served the Stote Co~opers
Buak for some time and he wes ddsmissced from service on chargs
of misconduct, On a }Cfugul of the evidcuce of Sri lkhauri
( Me We 1 ) it would appear bHhueb thore was no justification
for his dismissal &fG&-CMUJQVan The MJW. 1 admitted that
he ¢id not maxkxe eny enyulry uli»dlf and state! thut no open
snyulry wes held in his case but the then Cheirmen late Rai
Bahudur ouJuW Nundan Svhay held some confidenticl enyuirios
which led L. his aismissal by the Board. It was suggestad
to hin in his crosse-examinetion thet the resoluticn | ;
Ly the T“ooro was not gilven offect to and 3ri Praosal
away by Kol DBahoedur Shyam Nencan Sahcy in his Cycle
for eppi;ymeut. e denied that SUEL S ticn. He hud
thut nhe hod fzlut recollection that 5ri A&hlle hvwar Frase.
worked in the blicycle Fuctory tacugh he wes not definite as
tﬁ'what WS th< neturc of his cuplcoyment the r¢e  The withess
e a tost e Axnhibiv 2/4) bt sri ir 3o wWhich o3

idelone tha fral e
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t la ulua remained thore. I WJulm arjpear
at Sri “LulluSHW”f P:usad made mention

¢f his ;revicus meat when raog by the 1LLer ial
Tobacco Cuompouy voe Lo 8c¢. Ho menthungg nls thres previous
nmrluyrﬂnqs but th r* 5 0 mention of his eu [lO/menL in
the State Firo That also throws a consideravle
avubt on the , person whn was the subject=-
matior of the jrocesiling 'Fcru. The Dxhibit /1 2isclusal
that he worked o3 0t in the Flnances Departuent,
Goverament of Rihal ; ut thrae years, h2 worked az
Head 4dgsistant of the Munaging DirQCuur, V]ﬂ;r State
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Was 7 c'ﬁcr to gel rid of

B 5k o & : im in & false
casg surLort oF 2T 2 to &n awsnd

of 1952 oY the Thiri Ind ”?UCldJ {,Lbuu‘l, Feqvwl and to

& decision of the Oslicuttz Hisn Court reported in 19566

Le Lo Jop Voluur I, page 35. In the first case the
evilence of Mr. Hills, tho Depot Msnasor, wox filsifie

LWy the decument ol vhs Suin] Ly Lboaly nd LAl .nd, Lc’,e
avicones was civen o gobl ric of 1Y smuloress by retrsnch-

mbnt on the ilec of reorgunisation uhoqgh it feoet thp

reason behind it was the enncysnee ziven by those workers

tc Mr. Hills by refusing to cerry out his oriers, The
second case arvse ocut of =n aypreal in Workmen' s Pum*nn‘ﬂflwn
et ¢cuse wne  severe strictures were passed in thet cise

il the atboem,t of VYhe compaeny to supjort 1t° fals; cese of
the emyployee pelng on leave on Bnnd wp?11,1958 &3 mide out
before the Comzissicner by adjusting bgokJ and pepers Hﬂ;t
in the establistmoent by meking appropriszte entrics tocrein,
On b&Sib of wiese it was urged thaot 1D the comy Eny wantel

to get rid of wn caployee or tu defest his cicim it could

£0 to the length of noet culy acducing folse evidence bub
fabricating accounts to sult its Jurk YSCy From the
decizions quoteld above it cypiears te be so no doubt but

in the present cuse no such fubricuiion in repisters was
pointed out =2ni all that CuUlw be noticed wes the anaystenm-
atic and huphazard way of writing ’"an Peegisters whréh

was apt to lead to wn inaccurate celcuiuztion of tns leavs
account of an em; loyce, Peru the emplioyee slso in alil
foirasess adnitbol the Loftl lecave taken by hii in syite of
the inct Shet muny <1 Loen wbrv not enterel in the Leeve
fegister nor lcave '1rch thH“ ih resract of vhel wers
avelleble.s Thaveiore n.niyae Le hia for thezz
omissions 5 ] Though o Hataohence
CIEH e B
Cluurlif indic: 3.'.;;
be digcar.sl
zive & clue
feeling entervalined by hLm ;h.t;¢ ari

of the omissicn of the entries may be corrcot Lut thu hl“tor"
oi the Manzgoment shows thet it is unabie to teke a datzehed
view of thiusrs in a cose like this. Had 3ri Prasad the
1ncghtL¢n to defraunl ths compuny and to gein wrongful
advantage to h1HQeJL e ¢couls heve ecsily Jdone Fcnliujatlbu

in the &tanJ nce Register o well cnu thus mouncesd to avold
Jdetection. The de in which the entries in the aticnoance
Register arc mude, clrealy showu, leaves ample seope for

manipulations and fabricutions. Tharefore it is aopuresnt

that the omissicnis in the Leave Register were not wilful

Lut to ths jaundiced eye of the Manarement they arpeared

to be s0. If & Monagement is on a 1louok out for an o;z;rta Ly
to zet rid of wn employee it is apt to m:gnlfy even simple
instinces of mis-conduet in order to vietimise him.

o

(0]

17. as regards the dd tie enguiry into the eczse
is the zlilepgation of the ion thet it wes not Jone din a
oper manner ano opportunity c efence was not giyen Lo
¥ -1
h
e

e

¢ workmens. The charge was framed on 260h a2nl the enguiry

S fiXbu cn 29th Novdo ber inh hot hoste wichout any
opperiunity c’ wxpiai Tion to the workman., o mittedly tho
WOrKman's ropt ntetion Wub reatricte and he was not allowed
te be revresen .ﬁ Ly oony LU fiice bearer of the

A

Unione. Lf & workmen is tu

ct o O f;
. r-!
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by the Unioun, there

wag e meanln; in rutting Urroond it owe
-ly wnfuir to Jo sc. During the =nguiry itselfl the
was obgtructed in patving perdtinsnt gusstions in o
examication with the voouldt h t‘ walk b
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brief findings ci the eayud




1t racord disclose a
1 ai of wilful omissicn is not

b i endorsement i the Liranch

700 T ing op=<)r31u1Lt o the workman

show ¢ 24 st the proposed vunishument
as provided in thb atuh“luh p*&er:, shows thet ths honane
wanted to get-rid of fhw workmsn the soonest ptssible.
Merely the ilea thot Sri Frusad had walked out of che
preceadings 3id not juzt;iy thc u.lbalo of callinﬁ uron
hinm to show couss as rogulired by the sgreed Stending oriers
cf thoe company.

Al

18. Irow the discussicns mele whove 1t is clear
Lhat ocnly the charre of cmission to meke the entrizs cculd

stand but never ths chargo that it was done wilifully

causd wrongful gain to hims znd others and wrongful 10ss
to the company. It ‘}ybgth rom the chirge-shect BExhibit
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J.
L that he was churged uncor standing ur“rr? lﬁ\d)y (1)
and (k). The standing orders 16 (I) aund (k) have no
iicat 1 LCE of prosf of dishonesty cnd fraud

a 7z of discliliine They are fzr-feltched.
il *nvh:"w@ ¢f The mea teaancn of the Leave
r he constructlve 1iability of seeing that
2 tifle 3
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of nabituazl n i or negl ech
“ s " re. Strictl L+ s t‘
fia 28 recorded . present csse Joes HE Jnle
standing crder 16(1) 2ithzr &s there is no proef of habitusl
neglipence or neglect of woerk of sericus nature. It is
a cuagse of ceéreless work az lai. down under standing order
18(a). In the circumstances the punishment of dismissal
was not at all justifisd. I em su~\o 2d in this view
by the decision of L. 4. T. reportsd in 1956 (1) L. 1. J.
301 . It was l1lald Lown thersin thst mere omission to meke

id n the suyployec

eiitry without

diabvls 1or is issnl. Morecver, it i

reporved in se. I. R 1957 kat. 357 tha :

DLuQﬂd notice of show cause was pr-vided in the
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staniing orders here) the order of di
shoul’ be quashed. Therefore in any v
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19. The pur ad r faults under
sturadng orooy 18(a ra *' ; thi: o Si Prasad
Wae sncnorie 57 the S
the lerosulovitis ion

on o him eiso.  The sions 16

lsave accuvunt of which ho s ;*; been more particoalar

coilng inehorge af § the cmployeas.
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA, NEN DELHI.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION,
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL WO, 643 OF 1958,
IN THE MATTER OF:

The Imperial Tobacco Co. Of India Ltd.,
Patna Branch ec000es0sss000 0 Petitioner

Versus

Their worlmen represented by the Imperial
Tobacco Co. fmployees' Union, Patna ,..... Respondent,

To
The Hon'ble Shri S.R.Das, Chief Justice of India
and His companion Justices of the Supreme Court.

THE HOMBLE PETITION OF THE PETITIONERS ABOVE NAMED
HOST RESPECTFULLY SHENETHsi=
l. That this a petition for special leave to appeal agalnst t
the Award made by the Labour Court, Patna dateZ 4th October,
1958 and published in the Bihar Cazette Extraordibary dated
13th October, 1958 in the matter of an industrdal dispute
betwaen your petitioners and the respondents relating to the
dismissal of one Shri Akhileshwar Prasad, an employee of your
petitioners in their Patna Branch.
2. That the said Akhileshwar Prasad was dismissed by an orde
of the Manager of the Patna Brach of your petitioners on the
11th December, 1967 following upon an enquiry on certain
charges of misconduct under the Standing Orders of the
petitioners (Annexure A) the said charges of misconduct inter
alia were as follows:-

(a) That Shri Akhilesiwar Prasad being responsible for
the maintenance of Leave Registersg/records wilfully
ommitted toy make certain entrdes in respect of
leave taken by him hegween 1l=-1=1957 and 28«9-57 and
theredby availing himself of 31 days leave with full
pay in excess 4f his entittlement and causing wronge
ful loss to the company.,

(b) That Shri Akhileslwar Prasad had altered and/or
overwritten the leave entries in respect of seven
other workmen,

A copy of the charge sheet served on the workman is annexed
hereto and marked as Annexure B.
3. That the Investigation Officer after giving the saiad
Akhileshwar Prasad full opportunity of defending himself came
to the finding, on evidence on record, that the said charges
were established, and recommended his dismissal to the Manage:
of the Patna Branch of your petitioners,
4, That, thereupon, the respondents raised an industrial
dispute with your petitioners which was referred by the
Covermment of Bihar on the 25th February, 1958 to the Labour
Court, Patna, under section 10 of the Industrial Disputes
Sety, 1947 on the following question:-

"Yhether the dismissal of Shri Akhilesiwar Prasad

1s justified and 1if not, whether he 1s entittled
to reinstatement or any other relief,"

5. That before the Labour Court, your petitioners supported t
the order of dimissal of the said employee on the basis of
the sadd charges and adduced evidences which inter alia
showed (a) That Akhileshwar Prasad was in charge of the
maintenance of the Leave Registers/records, (b) and that he
was also in charge of the Atendance Register and preparation
of the pay rolls, Akhileshwar Prasad himself admitted in his
evidence that he in fact took leave 31 days in excess if his
entittlement, that he ommitted to make entries in the Leave
Register, that he drew the pay for the éaid period to which
he was not entittled, and that he generally prepared the
pay rolls, A copy of the Duty Chart and petition dated 4.6,.19¢
of the said Akhileshwar Prasad as exhibited in the Labour
Court are annexed hereto and collectively marked Annexure C,
6., That in the written statement filed by the respondents
it was inter alia contended as follows:-

¢ P.T.0
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(a)
(b)
(e)

(a)
(o)
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Akhileshwar Prasad was not in charge of the
maintenance of the Leave Register/Attendance Repiste:
the omizsion made by him in making the entries in
cornection with his leave ware not done wilfullys
Akhileshwar Prasad was subjlected to victimisation
and unfair lahour practice on the part of the
petitionerss

Your petitioners did not give him a full ipportunity
to dcfend himself; and

the relevant Standing Orders were not followed in
the conduct of the domestic emguiry.

7. That the lLabour Court, in its Award datei 4th October, 198

held:
(a)

(b)
(e)

(4q)

(e)

()
(&)

That Akhileshwar Prasad was in charge of the Leave
Register and it was nis 4Quty to maintain the said
registers

That the charge of the wilful omission to make the
entries in the Leave Register had not been establie
shed by your petitioners;

That the chargze of alterations and/or overwriting

in respect of leave entries of the seven workmen
remained unsubstantiateds

That the spirit of victimisation on the part of your
petitioners influenced not only the finding of the
dimestic enquiry and the punishment imposed but alsgo
tainted the enquiry itselfy

That the domestic enquiry was not done in a proper m:
manner in as much as Akhileshwar Prasad was not
allowad to be represented by a non-sgployee office=-
bearer of the union and that he was not given a
sacond opportanity of showing cause against the
proposed order of punishment;

the punishment of dismissal was too severej and

the irregularities noticed in the Leave Reglster
cast a sad reflection on Akhileshwar Prasad,

In the result the lLabour ordered reinstatement of
Akhileshwar Prasad but directed that 50% of his wages for the
period of his absence from duty should be deducped as penalty.
8, That the main grounds on which your petitioners pray for
leave to appeal arese

(a)

(b)

(e)

(a)

(o)

That gross and substantial injustice has been caused
by the ommission on the part of the Labour Court

to take material facts and documents into considera~
tion on the 1szue of wilfulness in resrect of
omiscion of entries in the Leave Register and on the
question of victimisation

That the finding of the Labour Court in respect of
the victimisation is wholly erroneous in law and 1is
not warranted by the evidence adduced before ity
That the Labour Court erred in law in holding tmt
Axhileshwar Prasad was entittled tc second opportu-
nity of showing cause against the proposed order of
punistment and in holding that a non-emplogee office
bearer of the union should have been allowed to
represent the case of Akhlleslwmar Prasad before the
domestic enquiryé

That the Labour Court, once having come to the
conclusior that Akhilesiwmar Prasad was guilty and
deserved punislment, should not have acted as a
court of appeal and substituted its Judgment for
that of your petitioners in respect of the nature
of punishment; and

That the Labour Court inspite of the objection on the
the part of gpbar petitioners admitted intc evidence
certain documents after the arguments on behalf of yc
ycur retitioners had been conclude’ and did not xffar
affford any oprortunity to your petitioners to meet
the case made by the respondents on the basis of the
saild docdments,

9 That on the issue of wilfulness in omission to make entries
in the Leave Register, the Labour Court whilst holding that
the registers were in charge of iAkhileslwar Prasad and that
it was his duty to maintain the said raegister and noting the
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admission on the part of the said workmar that the excess
leave 1in question was availled of by him, has held that
your petitioners d4id not prove wilfulness on the part of the
said workman in making these omissions. The court in 1its
marshalling of evidence, has falled to refer to the fact
that the worlman concerned was himself responsible for
preparation of the pay rolls and that he in fact drew the sa.
salary for the period of 31 days in question., Ot is sumbitte:
that if the court had not falled to take these facts which
were in evidence intoc consideration, it would have come to
a 4different conclusion on the 1issue.
10. That on the issue of victimisation, the Labour Court
relied on two letters, which were exchanged about the workma)
between two officlals of the company in 1963, that is
nearly 5 years before his order of dismissal, for coming to
the conclusion that the ordser was tainted as the company
wished to victimise the worlkman concerned., Even whilst takin
the said two letters into account, the ‘“abour Court failed ti
rake into consideration that the same letters were relied
upon and produced by the respondents before the Arbitrator
appointei by the Govermnment of Bihar for adjudication of
certain disputes, inter alia arising out of the suspension
of Axhileshwar Prasad and the said Arbitrator refused to
accept the contention of the respondents that your petitione:
was guilty of unfair labour practice ag early as in the year
19563, Tt is submitted that had the Labour Court taken into
consideration as aforesaid, the Labour Court womld have come
to a 4ifferent conclusion,
It is Mrther submitted that assaming without admi tt
admi tting that the facts to be as the Labour Court found then
even then they could not amount to be victimisation in law,
The said two letters written in 1953, can not, in any event,
have either proximity or any nexus with the action taken by
your petitioners in 1958, Furthermore, the Labour Court also
failed to take into consideration that subsequent to the
said two letters of 1953, your petitioner entered dnto four
long term agreements with the respondents in appreciation of
the pronciples of collective bargaining,
1l. That i1t is submitted by your petitioner that ommission
on the part of the Labour Court to take the material facts
and documents into consideration as stated in the preceding
paragraphs ® and 10, constitutes error of law resulting in
erroneous findings and no tribunil or court could properly
as a matter of legitimate inference arrive at the conclusion
that the lLabour Court hag, This Hon'ble Court in White Vs
Wwhite (A.I.R, 1958 Supreme Court, page 441) has held:-
"If in giving the findings the courts ignore certain
important pieces of evidence and other pieces of euvidenc
which are equally important are shown to have been
misread and miscontrued and the Supreme Court comes
to the concilusion that on the evidence taken on the
whole no tribunal could properly as a matter of legitie
mate inference arrive at the conclusion that it has,
interference by the Supreme Court will be called for".
12, That your petitioner submits that the domestic enquirt
which was held prior to the order of dismissal, was proper
and the said workman was given evergdy opportunity of defendin
himself as will be apparent from the facts hereinafter set
outs=

(1) on 26th November, 1957, Akhileshwar Prasad was given

a charge sheet in writing specifying in details the

misconducts for which he was charged (namely those
under Standing Orders 16(d4),16(1) and 16(k) of your petitiore
-ar's Standing Orders) and also informing him that the enquir
into his conduct would be held on the 20th November, 1957;

(46) the enquiry was postponed first to 30th November

1957 and then to 6th December, 1967 to suit Akhile-

shwar Prasad's convenience and to enable him to

inspect the relative documents

(11i)Your petitioner arranged for the three officers of

your petitioner from outside stations to be present .

at the enquiry at Akhileshwar Prasad's request,

although Akhileshwar Pragsad 414 not subsequently
examine them;

(iv) Akhileshwar Prasad was allowed to attend the
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domesgtic anquiry with one of his coe-workers of hi
own choices
(m) The enquiry was finally commenced on €6th December

1957 in the presence of Akhileshwar Prasad, On

the 7th December, 1957 however, Akhileshwar Prasa

failed to turn aps

(vi) 1inspite of the above, Akhileshwar Prasad was givel

one final opportunity to appear in the enquiry on

Pth December, 1957 to erosse-examine your petition
- -r's witnesses and state his case, he attended on

the 9th but walked out in the middle of the enquiy

after cposs-examining one witness in full and othi

partially but without stating his case at all,
Your petitioner submits that the Eabour Court clearly erred in
law in not appreciating that neither 414 the Standing Orders
permit nor otherwise would an employee be entittled as of righ
to he represer.ted by a non-egployes of”ice hearers of the unior
before a domestic enquiry conducte’ by the management., The
decision of the Labour Court 1s contrary to the ratio of the
judgment in 1957 Vel II Labour Law Journal, page 395, PFurther,
The Labour Court overlooked that there was no right under the
Standing Orders or otherwise which would entittle an employee
to a second oprortunity to be heard before the punisiment 1s
inflicted,
13, That 1t is submitted that the Lahour Court acted in excest
of 1ts Jurisddction when it 4 cided the nature of the punishe
ment thereby substututing i1ts own BMmdgment for that of the
petitioner and acted as a court of appeal, It has, therefore
acted contaury to the ratio of the Jecisions reported in 195§
Vell, Labour law Journal, page 261 of this Hon'ble Court, 195&,
Vol:IT Labour Law Journal, page 15 of the Allahabad High Court
and 1951, Vol:IY Labour Law Journal, page 314 of the Full Benct
of the labour Appellate Court.
14. It has been held by the full bench of the Labour Appellate
Court reported in 1951, V ol:II Labour Law Journal, page 314
that in ordering reinstatement the Tribunal is expected to be
ingpired by a sense of fairplay towards the employee on ne hand
snd consideration of the discipline on the other. The past
record of the employce, nature of his present lapse and the gro
grounds on which the order of the Management 1s set aside, are
algo relevant factors for consideration.

In view of the aforesaid decisions, it is suitmitted
that the order of reinstatement is erronecus in law as the
Labour Court failed to consider that Akhilesiwar Prasad was
previously suspenied from your petitioner's service for taking
leave on false pretext and overstaying leave in 1953 and 1965
and that Akhileshwar Prasad was also suspended by the union
from the union (i.e., the respondents) on the ground of grave
mi seccnduct,

X8, Pkt mxiexixl prejwitow kxx kEsr xawxwd

15. It is further submitted that having regard to the above
and other facts of antecedents record as disclosed before the
Labour Court, your petitioner has lost confidence in Akhilesh=
war Pragad, and the Labour Court ocught nct to have interfered
with the decisions of your petitioner to dispense with his
services,

16. That material prejundice has be=sn caused to your petitione:
by the conduct of the proceedings before the Labour Court.

Tor instance, the Labour Court, after the arguments were
closed by your petitioner, permitted the respondents to file
additional evidenca, viz, certain leave aprlications made by
the seven workmen. &hereafter no opportunity was given to your
petitionar to cross~examine the witnegses or otherwise to meet
the case or to comment on those documents, On 4th August,1958
an application was made by the respondants to exhibit certain
leave applications which were produce’! by your petitioner in
pursuance of the respondent's request on 6th June, 1858 bhut
were not exhibited at the time of the examination of the
witnesses, The Labour Court allowed, after your petitioner
closei its arguments, the Aocuments to be marked ag exhibits
on the gronnd of relevancy notwithatanding the objection petitic
«ion filed by your petitioner that 1t would not have the
opportunity of examining the wétnesses to comment on these

documents, Furthermore, on a crucial matter whether the
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order passed by the S8tate Fire Department dismissing Akhileshwar
Prasad, was in relation to the present Akhilesiwar Prasadl the
Labour Court wrong@ylly refused to recall Nr, Nodi, the olfficer
concerned, to 1dsntify Akhlleslwar Prasad although when Nr.

Mod! was in the witnesg-box, no question was put to him by the
respondents that the order of dismissal of the State Pire
Department was not in reference to Akhileshwar Prasad,

17. Your petitioner, therefore, prays that special leave to
appeal be granted against the aforesald Award of the Labour
Court, Patna published in the Bihar Gazette Extraordinary dated
13th October, 1858, under Article 136 of the Constitution of
India, on the following amongst other

(1) That the Labour Court falled to take into
consideration vital materials on the record
which go to the root of the matter and this
has resulted in grave miscarriage of justice,

(11) That the Labour Court overelooked the vital
fact that the said Akhileslwar Prasad was
incharge of the preparation of pay rolls and
the attefAdance register in addition to the
leave roegister and that he had admitted the
receipt of the money for leave with pay in
excess of his entitlement,

(119) That the Labour Court has over-looked the
material on the record which clearly shows
that the two letters writter by Mr, R.A.Stracey
in 1963 were in fact produced before the
Covernment Arbitrator in 1963 who had rejected
the plesa of the respondents of unfair Labour
practice,

(iv) That the finding of the Arbitrator was resjudicate«
in respect of the allegation of the unfair labour
practice in so far as 1t was based on the said
two letters of 1953.

(v) That the Labour Court failed tc appraeciate as
to what amounts to wiectimisation in law and that
the sald two letters of Mr. R.A.Stracey in 19563
canncet in ang event have either proximity or any
geggl with the action taken by your petitioner in
268,

(vl) That the Labour Court ought to have held that
once misconduct 1s proved under the Standing
Orders, then the motive would be irrelevant if the
employer exercises the powers conferred upon him
under the Standing Orders, and therefore, sven
assuming withont admitting that your petitioner
d14 want to get rid of Akhileslwar Prasad, the
same was not relevant 1f otherwise they hive the
power to remove him under the Standing Orders.

(ve8f) That material prejudice has been caused by the
conduct of the proceddings before the Labour Court,

(vii4) That the Labour Conrt failed to appreciate that an
employee had no right to be represented by a
noneemployee member of the Union. The decision of
the Labour Court is contrary to the ratio of the
%ggg-ent in 1967 Vol. II Labour Law Journmal,page
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(x)

(x1)

(x14)

(x111)

(xiv)

(xv)

(xvi)

(xvii1)
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That the Labour Court erred in holding that
Akhileslwar Prasad was prevented from puttin
any questions in ceross-examination in the
domestic enguiry,

That the Labour Court failed to appreciate
that 1t should not act as a Court of Appeal
and substitute its cwn judgment for that
of the management,

That the Labour Court should not have in any
event ordered reinstatement Aving regard
to the principles laid down by the Labour
Appellate Tribunal that in ordering reinstats
ment the Tribunal is expectsd to be inspired
by a sense of failr play towards the employee
on one hand the considerations of discipline
in the concern on the other and that thse
§29t record of the employee, the nature of

8 alleged present lapse, and the zrounds
on which the order of the management is set
aside are also relevant factors for consi-
deration. (1951 Vol. II Labour Law Jourml,
page 314).

That the Labour Court erred in holding that
there was inherent defect in the system

of taking and / or granting annual leave
and / or casual leave and / or sick leave,

That the Labour Court should in any event
have held that Shri Akhileshwar Prasad was
liable for the haphazard manner of writing
leave registar/records as the Labour Court
itself hmas found him to be incharge of and
responsible for maintenance of the same,

That the finding of the lLabour Court that the
leave application relating to 31 days leave
taken by Shri AkhMleshwar Prasad in ecess of
his entitlement were material for the matter
in issue and / or that your petitioner was
responsible for oneproduction of such leave
applications is based on conjecture not
warranted by evidence adduced before the
Labour Court,

That the finding of the Labour Court that
Shri Akhileslwar Prasad would not be ®o
calculating as to take particular care of his
leave account and that he was only concerned
with leave whether with or without pay 1is
based on presumption which 1is erroneous

on the face of the materials on record before
the Labour Court,

That the Labour Court erred in holding that
the charges relating to alterations of leave
entries of seven other workmen were not
specified and falled to appreciate that
inspection of relative documents was given
to shri Akhileshwar Prasad before the
domestic enquiry,

That the Labour Court failed to apply its
mind to relevant material on record,
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{xvii1) That the judgment of the Labour Conrt 1s
preverse.
Your petitioner, therefore,
most hnmbly prays that this Hon'hle Court
be pleased to grant special leave to your
petitioner to appeal to this Hon'ble Court
against the award of the Labour Court, Patpa
dated 4th October, 1952 published in the
Biar Gazette Fxtraordinary dated 13th
October, 1968 in Reference No. 1 of 195E&,
and be pleased to pass such other and
further order as this Hon'ble Court may
deem fit and proper.

Your petitioner shall, as in duty

bound, evar pray.

DEMS ri d:'.'lsm. lﬁadachnnji,

advocate, Supreme Court,

tled by 3
Sarl B.Sen,
Senior Advocate Supreme Conrt,

Bgsflglgﬂ E! 3
S KA. lUaphtary

Solicitor Genersl of India.

FITD BY

RAJ INDER MARAIN & CO,,
ADVOCATES SUPRFME COURT,
NBY DELHI.

FILED ON 30th October, 1988,



No.185-1I/GRT/58
December 23, 1958

Shri R,L.Mehta, I.A.S.,

Joint Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Labour & Employment,

New Delhi,

Sub: Violation of Tribunal Award by
Kesoram Cotton Mills (Btrla qus.)

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our letters of even number
dated October 4, October 25 and your No.E&I .Dy.No.
1808/58 dated October 8, 1958.

A written assurance was given to our
affiliate, the Garden Reach Textile Workers' Union,
Calcutta by the Labour Minister of W,Bengal,
early November, to the effect that "all necessary
steps will be taken to implement the decision of the
Award and settlement"., On the assurances from the
Minister, the hunger-strike by the Union's Vice
President was withdrawn on 3.11.58.

The Union repeatedly contacted the W.Bengal »
Labour Department in this connection, but little
headway has been made in getting the Tribunal Award
implemented. -

On the other hand, attempts are being made to
thwart the functioning of the union affiliated to us
and to foster an INPUg-affiliated union, on the part
of the management. In the elections to the Works
Committee, our affiliate got all the seats for its
representatives but the management have refused to
function these committees,

It is needless to repeat that the anti-labour
practices and the refusal to implement Awards constitute
a violation of the Code of Discipline and this
violation, it has to be deeply regretted, continues
unabated, despite our efforts to bring the matter to
your attention time and again.,

We hope you will take up the question with the
W.Bengal Government immediately.

Yours faithfully,

% e .

~g A

(K.G.Sriwastava)
Secretary
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Ref. No.

2 9 NOV 1358 g

PHONE :
Garden Reach Textile Workers’ Union
REGD. NO. 463
( Affiliated to All India Trade Union Congress )
Q77, AKRA ROAD : CALCUTTA - 24
...... Tu/KQ[58] 253, Date Mov. =€, 19

Comrate X,G,Sriwestevas

Secretary, il *,
all Indis Trede Union congress, . 6,' Kﬁj .
4, Asoke Road» . ,_:5 ’ \\’?‘/‘\ﬁ
Jew *“elhi, S | ) }

Desr Comrede,

The hunger strilre of Comrde Bhaweni Boy Chourhury was
yithdrawm on §,11,1958 on the written assurence of Shri Abdus Satter,
Lzbour Hinisters Weet Bengal thst ' gll necescery steps will be taken
to implement the decision of the Avard zad settlement!, But still now
nothing has been done dy the Government as yet,

e met tre Lzbour Minister twice =znd the employers met him
seperately.

Zuring this time the employers hzve ket loose series of
repressions upon the workers, 'They sre trrins to increzse the workloade 8
in meny & departments, are boosting up the INTUC Union, though our Union
represents 95 4 of the dorkers, we ceptured zll the 10 seszts of the
Works Committee, The INTUC fere is just a smell group, The lzbour
Orrice =nd other Ufficers zre openly seying that unless representstion
comes Trom INTUC they will not even consider the workmens ceses as
Sick lezve, long leaves, petition for querters ete, Purther the
Presicdeat of the INTIC Unioan sects most of the time in the lebour
office and he even gives evidence zgeinst the workers during the tine
of heuring of the Chargesheets, while our representsives are not being
sllowed to scet in the procewdings, ZEven the members of the Vorks Coumlttee
are denied the change to be present in the enquiries, Officers of gur Union
are denied the right to enter the Mill Workers'! Lines, and the INTUC bosses
are free to go there and convass for their Union,

I zm enclosing » herevitl, the items of nonfimplementction of

avards =nd settlemnents &5 submitited to Shri Abdus S8atter, Lzsbour Hinister,
West Bengsl,

We have been delighted to lesrn thet x United Textile Union
Lze Dbeen formed in Bombsy, We hope that the Bombey Union will teke the
leczd to form an All Indig Federation of Textile VWorkers,

As it appe-rs thet the 'Wege Board' decision has been kept
in Cold storz-e by the Governnent of Indis wzad in the meamtime th
employers have been given & free chance to launch "Rationlisstion!
end in some places closures ete, The manzzement of Kesorsm Cotton Hills
are not only increasing the workload in vericus depertments but =t thre
seme time zre threstening the workers with Sundsy and night shift closures,

\
e e e oa

45-4092



PHONE : 45-4092

Garden Reach Textile Workers’ Union

REGD. NO. 463
( Affiliated to All India Trade Union Congress }

Q77, AKRA ROCAD : CALCUTTA - 24

vhich will offect more than 4,000 workers, Their excuse is sccumlation

of stocks, vhich are due to the fact thet during the days wien the

excice duty on iedimn variety was less the nfil produced mugg guentity

of nedimm cloth with less picks in £l1 the 2,000 looms st their disposesl

and even from inferior cotton, As result of which , they proved unmzrketeble
and could not be sold,

The present orocduction of medium cloth with hesvy picks end
with printing are being sold out, end furtler tle manggement to aviod
excise duty are meking Fents in lekhs of yerds per week, which has o ready
market,

The mansgement has not yet come out with any notice for
closures, though they have instructed the (lerks to prepsre and meke
zccownt of more than 2,000 workers whom they want to drive out,

It gppeers thet the 211 laaia textile position is becoming
very crificel end we should once discuse this in All India level and
find out woys and meszns to combat the offensive and kx take a stock of ocwr
postion,

v q q
Please Ciscuss *his with omrzde “ange, who is perhgps in
Uelhi end infrom his openion in the matter,

As regardcs the membership shown by Matizbruz Bextile Lezbour
Union ( 5800) », it is totally fictitious ané further we lmow that the
Rezistwrsi Registrar of Trode Unions. West Bengal found their accowmnts
and membershdp returns irregwler in maay occessions,

I hope thzt Comrade “en e is now well and in good hesltkh,
Plesse szcrept my greetings snd convey my grestings to ell
our Comresdes of AITUC,

Yours fraternasllys

( Sen)
Generzl Secretary,



@/xc/s8/217 Hovember 4, 1958,

FOR DUGEIATE ACTENTION FLEASE,

Shrl Abdus Satters
Minister-in.ch:rze, o
Depsrtment of Lobours WestB e ngale
Writers Buildings. 1

CQ;cuttr-l. 5 ‘
Re ¢ Msputes 1n Xecorsm Cotton Mills Limitod,

L2

Sire
Plesse rafer to our discussion reczrrding the shove, Ve are glving

in brief some of outst:mnding disputes, which you were kind encnzh to zive due
consideration,

1, ¥iol:tion cf settlement:
(1) The msnagement of the sbove mills refused to implement the

terms of settliement in respect eof bommas for the yerr 1955-56
& 1956-57 ( settlement dt, 6,15,19368) end desvite of the
fret that ia the tripartits conferencs heid before your bonour
the reprsg:utztives Shird S N, H:da aud 5,K, Sen asgreed to gblde by
the opesnloa of your dirzcotste, The openion of your directorute
as weaticnod kn Gtlhie lztter of Shri N, R, Sarkars Asst, Secretarys
Lebour Depsrtment. West Benga) , vide 3616(2)-18/ L3/SL 27/5%
dt, 27,8,1956 was dishonoured by the mensgemeat,

€i1i) Plecse rafer to our representstion to the Fu tory "sneger of
the mills » copy to your goodself, letter o, KC/68/201 dt, 1.11,58,
in —¢apect of ozrzamant 4t, 3,58,1957 whera-igthe mansgement
bsgve redaced the munber of Lands engsmed zz  31ldlag carriers,
Z. Ion-irmlementstion of the Pribumel Awgpd d3, 10,6,1958:

(i) Pleewe refer 1o the items mentioned in our letier . your goodself
(a/xe/5e/189 as, 30,9,1968), cowy of which is enclosed herewith
for your reody reference,

($1) Befusel to poy Cessuel lzosve weges for 1857 2 per tribunsl

Avware, ‘The mansgement have 72ld vorkmen only for 5 dsys
snf in & zuesr basis lznoring the directivee of the Agerd,
wvhtdh 1¢ for B days and in the basis a2z loid dosm in
Clzuse 11(5) {Pae £2089- 01, Coz-Jdune 10,1958)

(111) HRefueal to give due increment tc some clerks, the nsrticulars
fo ukkdh hrve tecn forwerded to your zoodself in our letter
Yo. WC/®C/S8/210 at, 1,11,56,

3.
gurtsiimeal of sxisbing fucilitiesl
In wiolstion to all sccial justices eurtallment of existing
fecilities oa the plez of Tribunal swerd =nd thereby
atverzely sf'ecting the szraing: of the vorimen, Workmen
were setting lonble weoes forv work diring Festivel lesve
days but this hes hees curtailed,

4, Bemus peygble in 1957,

The mancgement olfcred bonus ror only sever and half days
wagzehs though lhey heove pesid oas month to the clericsl snd




4,11,1958

supervisory staff, The wvorkmen, in a ‘bt;dy have refused tw accept the bonus
offered by the management,

6. Ylolaztiom of th D H

The nmsgenent is violating the Code of Discipline and is

taking mxaxmse recourse to sll sorts of ‘'unfair 1abousr!?
Practices, unilateral increase of worklosds 1llegal reduction

of hends and victimising lezding workmen with chargesheets and
suspension with flimsy grounds, During a period of 2 months
more than 8500 charge sheets have been 1ssued to ths workers

and still now more than 90 workmen have been kept suspended

for indefinite period, Caces relating to the, above have
alre=dy been forw arded to the Office of the " abour Commisesioners

West Bengal, ]

The Works Committee which should be one of the forum for * °
nukintyty the sbove and the msnsgenent 15 bent upon ia net only
o 1gnore the works committes but 210 to victimisge ¢l1 the membders
of the Commnittee, It msy de here mentioned thet the Hlection of
Works Committee s which took place in the mills more than a yesr
before and the candidates of the Union secured all the seats with
95 ¢ votes, The manszement with a view to crush the Union is
not only victimisins the leasding workmen of the Union btut Zzxyk=mo
has also suspended the mejority of the workmen members of the
Wozks Committee, T1ll now not a single mecting of the Works Committec
has tsken place and the mancgement has refused to convene a single

meeting,

It 45 regrett=zd that the man:zgemeant of the sbove mills has sofar
persuin: all the above 1llegsl actions with impunity,

Our Union, havinz s menbership of more than 10,000 rmamyix
regul ar workers, expresses deep concem over these illegal actions
of the mansgement and urge upon yous as zssured, to tcke very prompt
action against the men:gzement snd give proper rellef to the sggrieved
workmen at the earliest and tims swiid serious indusirial unrest,

Thanking yous
Youre faithfully,

( Arun Sen)
G ERERAL SECRETARY,



Gurdan Heach Textile Workers!' Uninn

e G S B ] | ol

2 77, Lkra Rowud, Calcutie-c4, Phone 45-%Us”
Ref Nn. G/XC/5R/15C Date, 3Cth Sept. 19562, -
Shri Abdus Sciter,
v Labour ¥inister, West BenZul, .
Friters' Puildineg,

Ccdentita-1,

. < . . % 3 1 -
Re; Mon-implementatinn oithe provisions oftha taxtile
aword Dy }/S Kasorum Cotton Hills Litd. Cal-2%5

Sir

’ ®lease refer Lo the Jolﬁt confarence eld bafore yous
goodself on 25,9,1¢5¢ und in persuence of tho Lelks we re to pul
b2fora you the following cus2s of non-impl=menitalion of The
Textile Awcrd by thz alove Compuny Tor your immediale intervaniinn.

- 1, Mo increnpewmt Lias D2en given tn the follon

owing crisgories
of vorkmdn, Uhough thev are 2ntitlesd to L2t increment
b:; Bty 1'3‘%.:-\4 C.O-ﬁ 3:.?-
i, 411 workers of Hosizry S»clion. '

iik,Workars of Dye House and Printing Depiriments,
1ii1i, Workers of Puildin¥ Seciisn ds Kashinns eic.
iv, Devarimenial Histriss, Cirpenters, Tunnors, viceman,
fitlars &nd “eperimentael mecliine mean énd tepemune
Vs Lor“y Jrivers, Cer Drivars, XDurwems, Wenitl gteff,

vi, Iin prop T red djustment ol wiges hove b2en dofe ts the
. g s’lllod orkars, whose newlds Live nel bpe2n Ziven in
- vhe Annsxure of Ltue Tribunal Lwoerd. - iy
-
- 2o In Viqluticn af 11 (2) of the awurd ( Lo 2088 ) in
_ regnecel of Jnnoel leave with wagas, o“kfﬂs ra b ing

paid at the ruta of 1 duy wui2s per 20 deysg, lhoullh us
per foverd no workar should b° peid 1e55 thon 14 dagrs

Y’Y‘ y 3
" s. -

™

e AS ?nr:"ﬂa Sickleave, thaugh @11 workers are dntitled
to get sick loave ”u%’S fﬁr 1Z days, but in violé&tion
of bhlS the meneg:nent poy the sbove wuges grlm to _
those who nove aCtUgjlj COH”lQUﬂﬂ 240 dav work in Uhe

= pravious yoer. By inis nany o peYrrienznu c orkz" are

deprived of Gthe benaiits of thie tbove wag-s.

- 4. ¥
r : Tapes for F.eu val Holidays; Workers sho wre op
sethorinsd dva WLonout pay :nd lhe Fostivdl leoave
fulls w1tu7u the loave are being denizd tha dbova
weges though uﬂ’J wre Antitlad Uo gol tins wakes, =s ¢
per clmusell(S) of the awerd.

: 8. Contrcct LubouT has nol beon ubolishied wnd .tihus tias
clause 9 (i) of the awerd in Deing vinletad, The contr-
4ct sysiem ie in opereiion in the Wure Housa -depsrimsnt
&nd in the Répe Szction of e millse.

6. The plece ruta? workers sre denisd the comp2nedtisd for
the stoppages of tha2ir méchines or looms &nd the ébgve -
is in violation of the provisions of the Award, clayss
7 (&) of The fperd, (Tegs: 2077) -

L Contﬁ......z.



AR

The abnva delebersie violation of the management

and refusal to implement the prvvisions of thg Award is
creating.serious discontenl amongst the workmen.

.We, therefora, would request you to pleuse take
propar staps against the managame nt so that they abide
by the provisions of the Award,

Thenking you,

Yours faithfullv,

( Arvin Sen )
Generzl Secretarv,

C.C, to

shri S.M.Bhattacharya,
Labour Commissioner,
West Bengal.



No.185-I1/(274)/58
December 23, 1958

Shri R.L.Mehta, I1.4.5.,
Joint Secretary,

Ministry of Labour & Employment,
New Delhi.

Sub: Non-implementation of the Indus-
trial Disputes Act, 1947 - M/s.
Nandram Hunatram, Barbil, Orissa

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our letter of
even number dated November 25, 1958 on
the above subject.

de shall be much obliged if
we are informed of the action taken
by your Ministry on the foregoing
case of non-implementation.

Yours faithfully,

F./‘p' < -

- _.,-";,Kl'
(K.G.Sriwastava)

Secretary



’ 16 pEC 1958 .

Kem/‘at Mina il ﬂ;zeﬂf-
J .

( Registered No. 63)
P. O. BARBIL, DIST. KEONJHAR, ORISSA.
RLY. STN. BARAJAMDA, S. E. RLY.

In Reply Please Quote NHU71/ 2411.(566 ) the 9t

To
The Secretury, ~ -
All India Trade Union Congress, 4~

4, Ashok Rowd

NEW DELHI

. . Dewr Comrude, HNon=implementution of the Industrial
M/S ¢Nundram Hunatram,Barbil, Orissa

Wiwn reisrence to your letter to Shri R,L.X
the 25.h November,1958 und copy ¥k to us, would you kiandly
the mavter stunds now and obligeg




No.185-II/1SB/58
December 23, 1958

Shri R.L.Mehta, I.A.S.,

Joint Secretary, R
Ministry of Labour & Employment,

New Delhi.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letters dated
November 19, 1958 (D,0.Yos.E&I-11(20)/58 and
E&£I-11(20)/58), I would like to know whether
the allegations referred to had been
forwarded to you by the INTUC or whether
your letters originated on the basis of
renorts from some other quarters, and, if
so, what they are,

Yours faithfully,
] >

7] {7 L-_,,"{

(S.A.DANGE) M.P.,
General Secretary




- ‘«i B 8 'LL’
United Iron'& Steel Workers’ Union.

Regd. No. 3389
Head Officc.:—K UL T 1

Otfice:- ( PROF. BARI ZINDABAD ) 2
Station Road,
P. O. Burnpur. BAR, Phone No. Asl. 737
(Burdwan)
Ref. No. Dated ~ “+lle 195 8

The General Secretary,

All India Tyade Union Congress, ‘
4, Ashoke #oad,

New Delhi.

Jear brother,

With reference to your letter dated Nov. 23rd. 1958
along with the copy of letter from *abour linistmy, Govt. of India
(D.Ce NoW Bek I-11 4t/~ 18th, Nov. '58), we beg to state the following

Kindly refer thess to tize Secy., Ministry of Labour & znployment.

Trhat 31l the allegations made against the members of
the United Iron & S3tesl Worker's Union are quite untrue amd mald-
ciously reported by the Asansol Iron & Steel Vierkers' Unién, Burnpur

to vilify us for notning.

Kegarding speech of Pasupatl Fandey we beg to mention
that his spe=ch was made distorted by the Genl. Secy., asansol Iron
& Stesl Workers' Union and reported to the Labouwr kinistry Govt.
of India. It is a fact that Sri Pandgy only referred the spaach
of 3ri Abifl Al1i Zafar Bhal, Union Jepubty Labour kinister who, a
few days before delivered a Speach in the mass mseting sponsered
by the asansol Iron & Stael Workers! Union. Ile never abusged the
Unicn Labour Minister in the manner as mentioned in the above
letter, rather he appealed Ra to Sri Zafar Bhal to look after the
causes of labour. Sri Taher Hossain, General Secy., of our Unidn
never gave any misleading information about ir, John, None of" the

of our Union lsaders abused Sri Gopeswar or any other
officed bearers as alleged in the above letter.

At last, we ey bto mention that with the deliberate
auxoirxxaxelk pwrpose of hampering our rggation and making us dml
before the Central Govt. the I..T.U.l. union has resotted to cooked

up and gross lies,
v - Yours brotherly,
o H’aﬂ £,

l af . L]
%‘GBT" =RAL 3ECRWTARY.
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7 caam PHONE : BARAKAR 133
qAE2E AT Q? -Efl@ THY TAIA
UNITED IRON & STEEL WORKERS’ UNION

'BARI
Head Office : KENDWA ROAD, KULTI, BURDWAN.
Ref. Nou.... Dated, - 195 .
Tnd of Posting.
> 1 C ittee Ly
a 5 g ot - “
: o m\'l\.. 8% &= :‘ & ~~ ~
1 \h's 5 : :
I INTGac) L 2 :
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i ‘3 Shelgave “¥t;_i; ’93 1s-=faced, at _qw"ﬁgi?"?n;s S 3L piﬁd
’{i F'"'zm"n, Thapgss Ferlon REe R 3 ugd i yasaeor~
Ah PARAET Mae tht igree tics of the Commmists

to _1sert the workers fTor ¥ i8 ngent of the
eommuni sts,you must mot lis 8y of the maticn.
Hg further exhorted hig followeres Q 288 mEany in closifg dawn
the Purnece by =ll possible m=~ns,cbﬁs'ah“t nay " ”hi;'h kgd hetrayel by
agehe INTTC 1545 ﬂthi; evoked universsl rvs-ntm nt and there were vocel Jro-
tacts and so the leaders hurrigsdly left the mesating
Bhgt he meent by this 'all possdéble sean:' became crystal clean tiw
very nezt dey i.=. on Eth,.Qct; when »t sbout =,.20 P X, fTout 3G Black-legs
all followers of I, W.T.U.C.,-nt ré8d the Works armed with Latniz,stonse ¢te;
ﬂﬂﬂ“*%g goriters cf N, .4 Rlaszt Purnace who were oun &uty, et theo instarice of
the ¥Manggemint, in order to foreibly shut doun the Plants. 4nd about’ 200
more, similarly armed, waited Jutsiﬂg the!l gate to go into Zction when
the signal came, Even the 3/C,Kulti P,S. had to zdmit this.
Thes# black-legs,could not face,naturslly, the Wrath of ihe mazs o°
workaps wno ctood golidly behind their h:;tnr-” of Bl, Tee, Dept, Cimply
their hold ctand ez eoougl tv nale thuw todle tc their he In the meles

-
Ters bot nagt, ™ simple injuryh

. In
thal snsued waome of «the wor Xz cordigEpte the
goctor'ts report to- tl_ polics, Some of thi hlack-legs zol hurt ze they
ped dowm,, Croth & neight of ahout 15-80 Tt; op their orn admission.
ind during the Enguiry Leld on these slleged assaulte, all the principal
complainants were proved felse beyond sny shadew ¢f doubt, (Ue chzall send
:fr“ g SJ."*';)_ al' \\4 M M‘ . ?&-ﬂ.: .

cﬁpi—:s of ERguiry Proces o 0l W |
. Eﬁizdiyﬁiﬁinq A e mode. Anfil by M Bocler, s T F oSmibug B M0 L
: . g

- That thire "asz g goonda-gttack on workergs cuduty woull be svident
Srom our levter to 13; :31icJ(Ft thet time,the sames day).

Noi only that., The pews' od lhis copumily atteck apread llike =ild
fire and thousands uf_m;;mt+~ gesembled before the gates grestly apiteted,
2nd hut Tor interventics the situwation would have gsone out of coatrol and
Shh wWordgt could Apvs f“_‘gn;i. e ;C?:u‘ﬁv’ aorkerc wmith gregt difficulty
to aid €0 bgck tc thwir hoiess,

K@M yvvhlsb ;.;. on Stn. ety there wac s :;r--rrﬁJ;vi 1/ S
15! : Sri Teder Kusgnin,our u,J. Begy;  urgell upcry.ihs. workergs not

7T,

to ﬁﬁt provoked 1h Lt Pace of thig werst.provoeytion by tae smployer, He

ﬁ:pudhed, " Rrother, sust. oot Vﬁf%t brether, we pust not forget our zmeal and

main ‘engiy, the Euployer, 12 sigosed the INTUC leadesship end condupned the

Setonds, actacksd igvwhtcr  the, INTUC acted in-leegue with tA_ Compaay ,LESCo,
- 4= 11

—-ﬁ"rﬂ ~

e rarnel the workers against such’prdvoostisne pud- to net, to fal wictip
but to keep urdiy at all efste, _
The very fact that not g ident followed this pefarious: attack

mton peQCHful workers ( Before the police,ong of the Foreman staded that the
o \ 3
Myjorkers, were perfectly peaceful® ), proves @ unmistakably ouxr.contention,

gnd the Mrr_g;wsnt further. provoked by suspending some 20 workers, and sub-
g gquently dismissing S workmen, but we are fﬁ?lnb thisr onslaught: by legiti-

mete and pgaceful neans,

Bl
F ] . . i
3 -

TC, déadership nho
irg t

5
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o
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=
-
e
e
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<
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%
i
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J
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G, I wapld }»ngEt you to plesme move the Militry of
raﬁch of Coda of Gdaﬁ*&%;b; thy _pn'“;m mb B: undep end
ts thareof, | contd o m

Led
&
ok



1} Violation of thg Melnital Lecigions re; clogw
Yulti Zlast Fce i Cokmlavena thoutl vro
:.‘UJ. '1 —_— e . C-«. D.Elﬂ VO-A— uvv-_lu -3 '1.)\4 l.lv‘
notiwe: ((wa heeecwdd Ao 'l% b na &.&%t%

4 2) Vom-omylem:ntstion of the terme of settlement re; =/
. . abzorption of surplus wockcrs of KULTI; rugulting
from said closure; .
3) Violation of the Grievance Prociure whil¢ conducting
Departmenta) Enguiry agkinst come 20 suspenfed workers
Kulti voerksee.in not 'Tlomin; thelr representative
X to be present during the Iny Jl*" proccedings.

AILQ in Pailing to ecomexx com@inicads their

three

final. ccision to the agerieved Lorkerswithin
v.-dkf_:,mﬂz.ﬁ.'r.etc. '

ATso bresch of Code of Confuct by the INTUC Union by actlwg
cratically in not tsaking intl confidincy the macs of workers
taking their prior csnetion before coming to an fgrocment

the Mancgemenl, '

2
closurcs an’ find all those points covered lhers,

Yes, in future,nwe ghall be prompt in #mfax bri
to your nolice tha breabbes as an’ when thuey occur.

=3 i b

' You have not yet acknowlzdged receipt of the
return for L057-C8, Yeg, I shall be :endln" he Deturn {or T

PR o

1956-57 thru Com. Tange, .hen he conss to Cal. on “th.
aith greetings;

Comradelpg yours;

(Nitis Sett.)

ou nlauvn go thru our corr:icpondences re: Blacst

wndomo-

nnd not
with
t Hew,

nging
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UNITED IRON & STEEL WORKERS™ UNION.

Regd. No. 3389

Head Office: Branch Otlice:
Phone :— BARAKAR 133 TR ; Phone :— ASANSOL 737
KENDWA ROAD, BAN P. 0. BURNPUR
P.O. KULT} DT. BURDWAN.
DT. BURDWAN
Ref. No.Ba8./KULTI/10/58-2 Dutedthe Sth gct! . 1958,

To _ '
The ¢ffiesr- in- charge, Time 5-30 P,K,
Kulti P.S.
Kultd, FOR IMMEDIATE AUTENTION, ,.

Sub: Attack on the workers of Blast
Furnsce .

Dear &ir,

In confirmation to ny telephonic message to you |
Just now, I beg to state tat information has been recelved
some * ten minutes back that some goonda elements, atvemed aith
lathis etcj;attacked the wsorkefs on duty at the Blast Furnace
at the instance of the Management,presumab!y to ghut down the
Furnace by force.They also p=llied stones at thea workergsome
of whonm were injured, as well.

You are perhaps aware that a dispute has besu going
on re: the propozsed closurs of the Blast Purnace and Coke Ovens
only yesterday a deputation of ours waited on the Chlef Minis-
ter,Dr. Roy. vie have placed some concrets, propossls to him
for considerstion and talks are $till going on. Another

egotition will teke place with the Labour HKinister, on the
9th . instant.

Rdegwe want to make it clear that this indusirial
dispute should oe settled through negotiations zcross the
table znd certainly not by coerciongor goonda-attack. 7This is
ther worst provoeation by tihe lanagementi, only to prepare
ground to ecall in police & militsry on soms rretex$. VWe urge
upon you to immediately intervene in the interest of peace
and persuade the Managemen!t not to resort to such und<rhand
means. We assure you of our fullest co-operztion in maintaining
peace,

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
(N, cett )
Por General Secretary.
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UNITED IRON & STEEL WORKERS’ UNION

REGD. NO. 3389

. D AT ¢ UNDER CHEATIPICATE OF POSTING,
BARI = :

Head Office : KENDWA ROAD, KULTI, BURDWAN.

Ref. No. CRIC/10/58-83 : Dated the 5th 0et1.19508,

+FOH THMEDIATE ATTENTION,

To = ‘-
The Cheirmen,
gentrel Evslustion & Implesmentation Comiid tte=,
/0 Umion Labour Miasistry,
Bew  I'alai,

Sub: Violation of decigicuny of the 1oth.I.L,.C,

in elosing down No. 4 Elast Purnsce and
EX of Bukts Foexs of J L B C O o

Desr Siv,

_ Please find attached berswith the copy of lettédr 1udreb~¢A to
gari G, L, Nanda, Union Labour Hinleter, which will spsak for ixseif,

A telegram was also sent to him subsequently, a copy of whieh
is also attached,

fe are also sending herenith copies Of notices issued by tha
NManagement and of subsequent sgreemsnt with I ¥ T U C Undon ete.

oday, with the pedp of some black-legs and under police prétec-
tien, the hanuﬁem nt was able to shut-down No. 4 Blast Furnace insgite of
siff oprosition by workers, who Gemsndes postponement of shut-down till
ang amicsble settlement wes resched guarsnteeing slteurnative employment cte.

Now, we think it is fit case fnr intervention by ywu on the ground
of violation of deelsions of the 18th I, L. C. The tsns.ement iz guilty of
violation of the said deci:sions with 1mpunicy pecause it has been clearly
stated,,...s..0.. 0O total clozure shut take plice withoui three months!
the workerg =5 well &s to the Governmeniy ( empbssis ours

From a2 perusal ol the document: sent herewitih you #ill find that
the Mansgement issued notice to the workers only on the 3ri, instant inform-
ing them that,%.., No, 4 Blast Purnace ani the Coke JUven uﬁtt ries would be
closed down by the wesik snding 5.1iu,.5tf The workers were {azced with = fait
accompli,

Not enly that, The recogniged Unicn belonging to INTUC was
consulted oaly on £,10,.0E, Butl that the decision wass teken long ago is
provec by the fact that the appiicalicns for employment at Burnpur wsre
invitec 2s per notles dated 13.9,08 Thur the Munsgement took 'unilatseral
sction' for ali practical purposes anc to cover up the same they made sn
agreement with the I N T U C Undon only on 4.10,58,

Here agaln there has been vioslation Wmof dermceratic Tunctioning of
trade Unions®™ by the I N T U C Union because no sanction of ti¢ mass of
vorker: wat taken before signing o the agreement . Rather, the sgreesant
that had besn reached was rejected unenimously in a nass meeting o»f porkers
held on 5,i0,58, where some t@m thousand worker: mustered strong.

P, T. G,
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;A resolution was passed unanimoﬂEIiEfQjecting the szld agreema2nt because
it had not prior san

ction and the terms of settlement were unacceptable
to the workers. ' : T Ranle i

In view of the above, we urge upon you to move your committee
o inleivenic a4l Jdu Ve seediul iu tne 1ntsrest of pesce in this vital
industry. > .

Yours sincerely,
Gsneral Sacretary.,

Copy to Evaluation Commltteb, west Bengal.

sri. B, D, Joshi, Member Centrsl Evzluation Committes.



11 0CT 1958

" Y, ., S.208
No. S [SHrS v F 45y
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA.

A ) B e
Dated /¥4 FEEss yhe Jo- Jo-195%.
DEAR SIR,
I am directed to acknowledge the receipt of your

letter N()..af5.’5.:,r’.’/‘$'f!‘7,"£".3...dated ..... Sl i addressed to the
Hon’ble Minister for......ccoeivieen. 7=t SR 18 TS 24
Yioan s

regarding.{ié‘./lm:,@..e/.%.z{f /JVZ/M ee, ¥ lothe Ctla
o el d/w choment- & / Yours faithtully,
b e s Az — (e
R, ( Private Scretary 80
NFP—TST Ga  1—602333—{M-025)— 193-GT=0Q000. e
' Steel, Mines & Furl

-
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C 1958
-9 DE No E&I~11(20) /58=Pt I,

Government of India
Ministry of Labour & BEmployment

From
Shri Re L. Mehta, I.A.S.’
Joint Secretary to the Government of Indiae

To
The Secretary,
All India Trade Union Congress,
4, ashok Road, New Delhi, [ 9DEC 1958

N

Dated New Delhi, the '

Subject:= Code of Conduct. violation of ~ incident of the
8th November 1958 at Burapur,

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to shri Re.LoMehta's D.0,
letter of even number dated the 19th November 1958 on the
above subject and to request that your comments in the
matter may kindly be sent to this Ministry at an early date,

Yours faithfully,
APs T

for-doint Seeretary. *



Dr. S.3.L. Nigam, — D.0.No, E&I-11(20)/58
Assistant BEconomic Adviser.

Telegrams :—

. '-?G DEC 1958 “LABOUR™

MINISTRY OF
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT.

i 9 DEC 195¢
e New Delhi, the 4thDec.,1958

Dear Shri Sriwastava,

Please refer to Shri R.L. Mehta's d.ous of
even number dated the 19th November 1958 regarding
the assault on certain workers in the Kulti Works
of the Indian Iron & Steel Co. Ltd, belonging to
the Asansol Iron & Steel Workers' Union., I shall
be thankful iffyou will kindly expedite your comments

in this matter.

Yours sincerely,

(S, fﬁf'ﬁi am)
”fB / o

Shri K.G. Sriwastava, :
Secretary, All-India Trade Union “ongress,
4, Ashok Road, New Delhi.
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2 0 N0y 1958

e —— ~ Telegrams :—

“LABOUR"
\ g MINISTRY OF

LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT.

R.L.Mehta,IAS.,
Joint Secretary.

D.0,No, I, r) =1l Q—°)/-5’<9 New Delhi, thdlovember. 19,1958 .

Dear Shri Sriwastava,

It has been reported to thig Ministry that the
members of the United Iron & Steel Workers' Union, af'filiated
to your Organization, used abusive language, in a public
meeting held on 8th November 1958 at Burnpur against the
office-bearers of the INTUC-led Asansol Iron & Steel workers'
Union. It is further alleged that Shri Pashupati lFandey
of the United Iron & Steel Workers' Union said that Shri
Abid Ali, the Union Deputy Labour Minister, was "a thief
for sugar, textile and was an agent 'Dalal' of maliks. It
was-a shame to call him Minister. He was a rogue,etc.”

The allegation adds that Shri Tahir Hussain, General
Secretary of the Iron & Steel Workers' Union also spoke

and gave some misleading information while criticizing

Shri Michael John. The members of the Union also criticised
and abused Sarvashree John, Gopeshwar and others of the INTUC

Union.
2. ' It will be appreciated that the abgve allegations,
. if correct, amount to a gross violation of the Code of

Conduct and I am desired to request you to investigate into
the matter and let this Ministry have your comments urgently.
It is hoped that if the allegations are found correct, your
Organisation will take suitable action against the persons
responsible for the breach of the Code.

A very early reply is requested.

Yours sincerely,

7L_;

\.\,1/

(Ro-’-‘.Mehta)

Shri K.G,Sriwastava,

Secretary

All India Trade Union Congress,
4, Ashok Road,

New Delhi.
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R.L.Mehta, IAS,,
Joint Secretary,
: MINISTRY OF

/ i % LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT.

\ng/_x
D.O,No ,E&I-1 /53. New Delni, inNovember 19 2.195 8

Dear Shri Sriwastava,

Telegranis :(—
“LABOUR™

It has been reported to this Ministry that’ on
the 5th October,1958, some workers belonging to the United
Iron & Steel Workers' Union went inside the Kulti Works
and assaulted the workers belonging to the Asansol Iron &
Steel Workers' Union. Five of the injured workers had
to be admitted in the hospital in a serious condition. It
is further alleged that later on the same evening, Shri
Tahir Hussain, General Secretary of the United Iron & Steel
Workers' Union, openly supported this act in a mass meeting
at Kulti and incited workers to commit further acts of
violence.

e If the above allegations are correct, it will be
appreciated that the approval and incitement contained in

Shri Tahir Husain's speech and the violence committed by

the members of the United Iron & Steel Workers' Union,

are all against the Codes of Conduct and Discipline and I .
am desired to request that the matter may kindly be
investigated and your comments sent to this Ministry as

early as possible,

Yours faithfully,

(R.L.Mehta)

Shri K.G,Sriwastava,

Secretary,

A11 India Trade Union Congress,
, Ashok Road, '

NEW DELHI
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1T From
b 5 Shri R.L. Mehta, I&LA.S.,
Joint Secretery to the Government of India
To
The Secretery,
All Indig Trede Union Congress,
4, Ashok Rosd, New Delhi.

L

Deted, New Delhi, the €€ DEC 1955

SUBJ iCT :=» Restorstion of service continuesncy to employees
of ex=Besrsi Light Reilway.

Dear Sir,
I am directed to refer to your letter MNo.
195/Koez/53 deted the 5th November, 1958 on the =bove

subject and to s sy thet the matter is being parsued.
We will let you know 2s soon ss & decision is tsken.

Yours fieithfully,

-
. e wa. Y ’
Gl i . O o o
‘Q%HU' i for Joint Secretary
1

doa'nilu » (\r} \P
20/ 12
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General Secretary,
Singareni Collierles Workers Union,
Kothagudem.

December 22, 1958

Dear Comrade,

Please refer to your letter No,
VP/4,2/856/58 dated 8th October 1958, giving
details of the violent acts organised by
INTUC elements. On our representation,
the Labour Ministry has made a counter-
chargze against you that at a public meeting
held on 5th October, Com,P.Satyanarayana,
Vice President of your Union, incited the
warkers to violent acts aga1nst the IKNIUC
union officials.

As we note from your letter referred
above {para 6), the meeting on October 5
was organised by the Communist Party and
not by you. The Labour Ministry contests
the statement saying that the meeting was
under the auspices of your Union. Please
therefore send us a copy of the handbill
issued for the meeting or any other
proof which may show that the meeting
was held under the ausplces of the Communist
Party. Your reply is awaited immediately.

With greetings,
Yours fraternally,

(1 fi=

AWM
(K.G.Sriwastava)
Secretary
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No . E&1-40(€E)/58
Government of india
Mizistry of Labour % Bmployment,

- - - , 1958
From A QBEL W
Shri R.L. liehta, 1.a.S.,
Jecint Secretary tc the Government of lndia,
To

’he Secretsary
4ll-1ndia Trade Union Congress,
4 Ashok Road, New Delhi.,

-

Dated lew Delhi, the ‘

Subject:-allegzed acts ¢f viclence by wmembers of Singareni
Collieries Viorkers! Union,

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter No,1&5-11/SC(4)/58
dated the 22nd November, 19586 on the above subject, 1 am
directed to say that it has since been verified that che
public meeting at Ramavaram on the 5th Cctober, 1956 was
held under the auspices cf the Singareni Colliieries Vorkers!
Unicn and tkhat shri p, Satyanarayana, Vice pPresident, Singareni
Collieries Workers! Union incited his followers to beat
members of the Indian Naticnal Trade Union Congress Union,
1 am, therefore, to request you tc investigate the matter <
and if the allegation is found tc be correct to ask the
Singareni Collieries Workers' Unicn to desist from such
activiti<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>